
Laverne MS Invitational - Apr 14, 2025
 Laverne HS

Results

#5 Girls' 4x800 Relay 7/8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 LAVERNE 'A' 11:38.56 20

2 HOOKER 'A' 12:24.49 16

3 MOORELAND 'A' 12:30.71 12

4 GUYMON 'A' 12:34.13 8

5 TEXHOMA 'A' 13:45.81 4

Heat 1
1 LAVERNE 'A' 11:38.56 20

2 HOOKER 'A' 12:24.49 16

3 MOORELAND 'A' 12:30.71 12

4 GUYMON 'A' 12:34.13 8

5 TEXHOMA 'A' 13:45.81 4

#7 Boys' 4x800 Relay 7/8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 10:01.87 20

2 LAVERNE 'A' 10:11.95 16

3 BUFFALO 'A' 10:16.29 12

4 BALKO/FORGAN 'A' 10:38.32 8

5 GUYMON 'A' 10:41.56 4

6 TEXHOMA 'A' 11:10.28 2

Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 10:01.87 20

2 LAVERNE 'A' 10:11.95 16

3 BUFFALO 'A' 10:16.29 12

4 BALKO/FORGAN 'A' 10:38.32 8

5 GUYMON 'A' 10:41.56 4

6 TEXHOMA 'A' 11:10.28 2



#1 Girls' 4x100 Relay 7/8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 LAVERNE 'A' 55.51 20

2 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 'A' 56.36 16

3 TURPIN 'A' 57.71 12

4 TEXHOMA 'A' 57.74 8

5 BUFFALO 'A' 58.12 4

6 HOOKER 'A' 58.18 2

7 SHATTUCK 'A' 59.18

8 GUYMON 'A' 1:00.15

9 GUYMON 'B' 1:03.29

Heat 1
1 LAVERNE 'A' 55.51 20

2 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 'A' 56.36 16

3 TURPIN 'A' 57.71 12

4 HOOKER 'A' 58.18 2

5 SHATTUCK 'A' 59.18

6 GUYMON 'A' 1:00.15

Heat 2
1 TEXHOMA 'A' 57.74 8

2 BUFFALO 'A' 58.12 4

3 GUYMON 'B' 1:03.29



#2 Girls' 4x100 Relay 5/6 Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 59.12 20

2 BUFFALO 'A' 1:00.32 16

3 BEAVER 'A' 1:00.85 12

4 LAVERNE 'A' 1:01.35 8

5 MOORELAND 'A' 1:01.39 4

6 TURPIN 'A' 1:02.33 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 1:03.41

8 SHATTUCK 'A' 1:03.75

9 TURPIN 'B' 1:04.00

10 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 1:05.23

11 BEAVER 'B' 1:05.88

12 BUFFALO 'B' 1:06.48

13 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:08.18

14 MOORELAND 'B' 1:09.49

Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 59.12 20

2 BUFFALO 'A' 1:00.32 16

3 BEAVER 'A' 1:00.85 12

4 LAVERNE 'A' 1:01.35 8

5 MOORELAND 'A' 1:01.39 4

6 TURPIN 'A' 1:02.33 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 1:03.41

8 SHATTUCK 'A' 1:03.75

Heat 2
1 TURPIN 'B' 1:04.00

2 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 1:05.23

3 BEAVER 'B' 1:05.88

4 BUFFALO 'B' 1:06.48

5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:08.18

6 MOORELAND 'B' 1:09.49



#3 Boys' 4x100 Relay 7/8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 GUYMON 'A' 49.62 20

2 BEAVER 'A' 49.93 16

3 HOOKER 'A' 50.94 12

4 FORT SUPPLY 'A' 52.32 8

5 LAVERNE 'A' 53.36 4

6 MOORELAND 'A' 54.55 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 54.92

8 TURPIN 'A' 54.95

9 GUYMON 'B' 57.36

Heat 1
1 GUYMON 'A' 49.62 20

2 BEAVER 'A' 49.93 16

3 HOOKER 'A' 50.94 12

4 FORT SUPPLY 'A' 52.32 8

5 MOORELAND 'A' 54.55 2

Heat 2
1 LAVERNE 'A' 53.36 4

2 TEXHOMA 'A' 54.92

3 TURPIN 'A' 54.95

4 GUYMON 'B' 57.36



#4 Boys' 4x100 Relay 5/6 Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 57.09 20

2 LAVERNE 'A' 58.82 16

3 TURPIN 'A' 58.84 12

4 MOORELAND 'A' 59.26 8

5 BUFFALO 'A' 1:00.24 4

6 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 1:01.26 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 1:02.97

8 MOORELAND 'B' 1:03.08

9 BEAVER 'A' 1:04.79

10 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:06.47

11 TURPIN 'B' 1:07.66

12 BEAVER 'B' 1:09.20

13 BUFFALO 'B' 1:09.48

14 SHARON-MUTUAL 'B' 1:11.10

Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 57.09 20

2 LAVERNE 'A' 58.82 16

3 TURPIN 'A' 58.84 12

4 MOORELAND 'A' 59.26 8

5 BUFFALO 'A' 1:00.24 4

6 TEXHOMA 'A' 1:02.97

7 BEAVER 'A' 1:04.79

8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:06.47

Heat 2
1 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 1:01.26 2

2 MOORELAND 'B' 1:03.08

3 TURPIN 'B' 1:07.66

4 BEAVER 'B' 1:09.20

5 BUFFALO 'B' 1:09.48

6 SHARON-MUTUAL 'B' 1:11.10



#9 Girls' 100m Hurdles 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cartwright, Milly 7 TEXHOMA 17.01 10
2 Moore, Taegryn 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.14 8
3 Dixon, Corie 7 LAVERNE 17.28 6
4 Stover, Emma 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.54 4
5 Laverty, Reese 8 LAVERNE 18.97 2
6 Aragonez, Vanessa 8 GUYMON 19.71 1
7 Miller, Myah 7 LAVERNE 20.29
8 Pinedo, Abi 8 GUYMON 20.31
9 Reihm, Addi 7 BALKO/FORGAN 20.39
10 Bellows, Hayley 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 20.49
11 Morris, Brynlee 7 BALKO/FORGAN 20.71
12 Trejo, Alizay 8 TURPIN 21.52
13 Anguiano, Jilliana 8 TURPIN 21.71
14 Montanez, Kaylee 7 GUYMON 22.30
15 Gonzales, Makayla 8 BALKO/FORGAN 22.43
16 Blickenstaff, Hadley 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 22.65
17 Thiner, Cambri 8 HOOKER 23.04
18 Stokes, Brooklyn 8 TURPIN 23.05
19 Wing, Emma 7 GUYMON 23.42

Heat 1
1 Cartwright, Milly 7 TEXHOMA 17.01 10
2 Moore, Taegryn 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.14 8
3 Dixon, Corie 7 LAVERNE 17.28 6
4 Stover, Emma 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.54 4
5 Laverty, Reese 8 LAVERNE 18.97 2
6 Aragonez, Vanessa 8 GUYMON 19.71 1
7 Miller, Myah 7 LAVERNE 20.29
8 Bellows, Hayley 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 20.49

Heat 2
1 Pinedo, Abi 8 GUYMON 20.31
2 Reihm, Addi 7 BALKO/FORGAN 20.39
3 Morris, Brynlee 7 BALKO/FORGAN 20.71
4 Trejo, Alizay 8 TURPIN 21.52
5 Anguiano, Jilliana 8 TURPIN 21.71
6 Montanez, Kaylee 7 GUYMON 22.30
7 Blickenstaff, Hadley 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 22.65
8 Thiner, Cambri 8 HOOKER 23.04

Heat 3
1 Gonzales, Makayla 8 BALKO/FORGAN 22.43
2 Stokes, Brooklyn 8 TURPIN 23.05
3 Wing, Emma 7 GUYMON 23.42



#10 Girls' 100m Hurdles 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Weaver, Kree 6 BEAVER 18.96 10
2 Russell, Maylin 6 HOOKER 20.43 8
3 Akridge, Elaina 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 20.64 6
4 Costilla, Breeanna 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 21.20 4
5 Oakes, Leah 6 MOORELAND 21.30 2
6 Snider, Libby 6 BUFFALO 21.54 1
7 Vega, Bella 6 HOOKER 22.28
8 Mann, Eloise 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 22.92
9 Stephenson, Sophia 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 22.96
10 Carter, Charlie 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 23.86
11 Deal, Keira 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 24.10
12 Reynolds, Emma 6 MOORELAND 24.41
13 Garcia, Nohemy 6 HOOKER 28.69

Heat 1
1 Weaver, Kree 6 BEAVER 18.96 10
2 Russell, Maylin 6 HOOKER 20.43 8
3 Akridge, Elaina 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 20.64 6
4 Costilla, Breeanna 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 21.20 4
5 Oakes, Leah 6 MOORELAND 21.30 2
6 Snider, Libby 6 BUFFALO 21.54 1
7 Vega, Bella 6 HOOKER 22.28
8 Garcia, Nohemy 6 HOOKER 28.69

Heat 2
1 Mann, Eloise 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 22.92
2 Stephenson, Sophia 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 22.96
3 Carter, Charlie 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 23.86
4 Deal, Keira 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 24.10
5 Reynolds, Emma 6 MOORELAND 24.41



#12 Boys' 100m Hurdles 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cowan, Cade 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 17.30 10
2 Howell, Clayton 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 19.21 8
3 Campos, Bryan 5 TURPIN 19.53 6
4 Morton, Joel 6 MOORELAND 19.69 4
5 Nichols, Taden 5 FORGAN 19.79 2
6 Torres, Adix 5 TURPIN 21.33 1
7 Porras, Axel 6 TURPIN 21.61
8 Robinson, David 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 21.63
9 Ramirez, Jonathan 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 21.66
10 Anthem, Kegan 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 21.79
11 Mull, Aaron 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 22.03
12 Cathey, Daniel 6 MOORELAND 22.43
13 Miranda, Xzavian 5 TURPIN 22.73
14 Syms, Rylan 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 22.74 (22.737)

15 Donley, Clayton 6 MOORELAND 22.74 (22.738)

16 Thompson, Dierksyn 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 23.27
17 Kirkhart, Rylan 5 FORGAN 23.66
18 Spray, Luke 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 24.98
19 Jones, Aidan 6 MOORELAND 25.09
20 White, Crey 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 25.29
21 Butcher, Ryan 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 25.70
22 Mabra, Marshall 6 MOORELAND 27.31

Heat 1
1 Cowan, Cade 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 17.30 10
2 Howell, Clayton 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 19.21 8
3 Campos, Bryan 5 TURPIN 19.53 6
4 Morton, Joel 6 MOORELAND 19.69 4
5 Nichols, Taden 5 FORGAN 19.79 2
6 Ramirez, Jonathan 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 21.66
7 Thompson, Dierksyn 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 23.27
8 Jones, Aidan 6 MOORELAND 25.09

Heat 2
1 Torres, Adix 5 TURPIN 21.33 1
2 Porras, Axel 6 TURPIN 21.61
3 Anthem, Kegan 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 21.79
4 Mull, Aaron 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 22.03
5 Miranda, Xzavian 5 TURPIN 22.73
6 Syms, Rylan 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 22.74 (22.737)

7 Butcher, Ryan 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 25.70
8 Mabra, Marshall 6 MOORELAND 27.31

Heat 3
1 Robinson, David 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 21.63
2 Cathey, Daniel 6 MOORELAND 22.43
3 Donley, Clayton 6 MOORELAND 22.74 (22.738)

4 Kirkhart, Rylan 5 FORGAN 23.66
5 Spray, Luke 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 24.98
6 White, Crey 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 25.29



#13 Boys' 110m Hurdles 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gutierrez, Anthony 8 GUYMON 19.04 10
2 Rorabaugh, Teak 7 TURPIN 19.23 8
3 Artho, Jace 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 19.63 6
4 Lough, Kobe 8 GUYMON 19.78 4
5 Cowan, Rylan 8 BALKO/FORGAN 20.09 2
6 Mosburg, Rawlin 7 BALKO/FORGAN 20.48 1
7 Batman, Nate 8 LAVERNE 20.71
8 Chapman, Rylynn 7 SHARON-MUTUAL 21.54
9 Hampton, Trigger 8 BEAVER 21.60
10 Lambley, Vaughn 7 HOOKER 22.26
11 Porras, Max 7 TURPIN 22.89
12 Taapken, Karson 7 MOORELAND 23.06
13 Morris, Connor 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 24.58
14 Sierra, Jett 7 HOOKER 26.24
15 Hofferber, Casen 7 HOOKER 28.43

Heat 1
1 Gutierrez, Anthony 8 GUYMON 19.04 10
2 Rorabaugh, Teak 7 TURPIN 19.23 8
3 Artho, Jace 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 19.63 6
4 Cowan, Rylan 8 BALKO/FORGAN 20.09 2
5 Mosburg, Rawlin 7 BALKO/FORGAN 20.48 1
6 Batman, Nate 8 LAVERNE 20.71
7 Chapman, Rylynn 7 SHARON-MUTUAL 21.54
8 Hampton, Trigger 8 BEAVER 21.60

Heat 2
1 Lough, Kobe 8 GUYMON 19.78 4
2 Lambley, Vaughn 7 HOOKER 22.26
3 Porras, Max 7 TURPIN 22.89
4 Taapken, Karson 7 MOORELAND 23.06
5 Morris, Connor 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 24.58
6 Sierra, Jett 7 HOOKER 26.24
7 Hofferber, Casen 7 HOOKER 28.43



#15 Girls' 4x200 Relay 7/8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 LAVERNE 'A' 1:59.45 20

2 TURPIN 'A' 2:03.77 16

3 BUFFALO 'A' 2:03.92 12

4 HOOKER 'A' 2:05.34 8

5 GUYMON 'A' 2:06.66 4

6 TEXHOMA 'A' 2:08.11 2

7 MOORELAND 'A' 2:08.93

8 GUYMON 'B' 2:15.04

9 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 2:16.14

Heat 1
1 LAVERNE 'A' 1:59.45 20

2 TURPIN 'A' 2:03.77 16

3 BUFFALO 'A' 2:03.92 12

4 HOOKER 'A' 2:05.34 8

5 GUYMON 'A' 2:06.66 4

6 TEXHOMA 'A' 2:08.11 2

7 MOORELAND 'A' 2:08.93

8 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 2:16.14

Heat 2
1 GUYMON 'B' 2:15.04



#16 Girls' 4x200 Relay 5/6 Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 TURPIN 'A' 2:04.74 20

2 HOOKER 'A' 2:07.02 16

3 MOORELAND 'A' 2:09.28 12

4 LAVERNE 'A' 2:09.43 8

5 BUFFALO 'A' 2:13.30 4

6 BEAVER 'A' 2:15.26 2

7 MOORELAND 'B' 2:18.48

8 TURPIN 'B' 2:18.61

9 TEXHOMA 'A' 2:19.25

10 BALKO ELEMENTARY 'A' 2:20.92

11 FORGAN 'A' 2:22.52

12 BUFFALO 'B' 2:24.07

13 BEAVER 'B' 2:28.94

14 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 2:37.84

Heat 1
1 TURPIN 'A' 2:04.74 20

2 HOOKER 'A' 2:07.02 16

3 MOORELAND 'A' 2:09.28 12

4 LAVERNE 'A' 2:09.43 8

5 BUFFALO 'A' 2:13.30 4

6 BEAVER 'A' 2:15.26 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 2:19.25

8 FORGAN 'A' 2:22.52

Heat 2
1 MOORELAND 'B' 2:18.48

2 TURPIN 'B' 2:18.61

3 BALKO ELEMENTARY 'A' 2:20.92

4 BUFFALO 'B' 2:24.07

5 BEAVER 'B' 2:28.94

6 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 2:37.84



#17 Boys' 4x200 Relay 7/8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 GUYMON 'A' 1:44.54 20

2 BEAVER 'A' 1:46.17 16

3 HOOKER 'A' 1:50.82 12

4 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 1:52.47 8

5 TURPIN 'A' 1:56.12 4

6 LAVERNE 'A' 1:56.26 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 2:00.26

Heat 1
1 GUYMON 'A' 1:44.54 20

2 BEAVER 'A' 1:46.17 16

3 HOOKER 'A' 1:50.82 12

4 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 1:52.47 8

5 TURPIN 'A' 1:56.12 4

6 LAVERNE 'A' 1:56.26 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 2:00.26



#18 Boys' 4x200 Relay 5/6 Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 2:02.94 20

2 TURPIN 'A' 2:05.93 16

3 LAVERNE 'A' 2:06.01 12

4 MOORELAND 'A' 2:08.04 8

5 SWEETWATER 'A' 2:09.44 4

6 BUFFALO 'A' 2:10.94 2

7 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 2:14.92

8 MOORELAND 'B' 2:15.75

9 TEXHOMA 'A' 2:15.94

10 BEAVER 'A' 2:23.68

11 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 'A' 2:24.57

12 TURPIN 'B' 2:24.67

13 BUFFALO 'B' 2:26.43

14 BEAVER 'B' 2:29.52

15 SHARON-MUTUAL 'B' 2:31.84

Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 2:02.94 20

2 TURPIN 'A' 2:05.93 16

3 LAVERNE 'A' 2:06.01 12

4 MOORELAND 'A' 2:08.04 8

5 BUFFALO 'A' 2:10.94 2

6 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 2:14.92

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 2:15.94

8 BEAVER 'A' 2:23.68



Heat 2
1 SWEETWATER 'A' 2:09.44 4

2 MOORELAND 'B' 2:15.75

3 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 'A' 2:24.57

4 TURPIN 'B' 2:24.67

5 BUFFALO 'B' 2:26.43

6 BEAVER 'B' 2:29.52

7 SHARON-MUTUAL 'B' 2:31.84

#19 Girls' 800 Meters 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Pope, Jocelyn 8 LAVERNE 2:39.39 10
2 Nichols, Alexis 8 BALKO/FORGAN 2:41.32 8
3 Woods, Rainee 7 LAVERNE 2:42.86 6
4 Ross, Remle 8 MOORELAND 2:48.68 4
5 Lozano, Anasophia 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 2:50.38 2
6 Amador, Alexa 7 HOOKER 2:56.37 1
7 Peters, Bailey 7 TURPIN 3:06.47
8 Rodriguez, Madelynn 8 GUYMON 3:07.05

Heat 1
1 Pope, Jocelyn 8 LAVERNE 2:39.39 10
2 Nichols, Alexis 8 BALKO/FORGAN 2:41.32 8
3 Woods, Rainee 7 LAVERNE 2:42.86 6
4 Ross, Remle 8 MOORELAND 2:48.68 4
5 Lozano, Anasophia 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 2:50.38 2
6 Amador, Alexa 7 HOOKER 2:56.37 1
7 Peters, Bailey 7 TURPIN 3:06.47
8 Rodriguez, Madelynn 8 GUYMON 3:07.05

#20 Girls' 800 Meters 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cac, Adriana 5 LAVERNE 2:52.42 10
2 Carmen, Lucy 5 LAVERNE 2:53.64 8
3 Gonzales, Katie 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 2:58.00 6
4 Marshall, Mazden 6 BEAVER 2:59.44 4
5 Drennan, Sidney 6 TURPIN 3:00.04 2
6 McAtee, Rissa 6 LAVERNE 3:00.08 1
7 Peters, Claire 5 TURPIN 3:06.33
8 Smith, Rosilyn 5 HOOKER 3:07.85



Heat 1
1 Cac, Adriana 5 LAVERNE 2:52.42 10
2 Carmen, Lucy 5 LAVERNE 2:53.64 8
3 Gonzales, Katie 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 2:58.00 6
4 Marshall, Mazden 6 BEAVER 2:59.44 4
5 Drennan, Sidney 6 TURPIN 3:00.04 2
6 McAtee, Rissa 6 LAVERNE 3:00.08 1
7 Peters, Claire 5 TURPIN 3:06.33
8 Smith, Rosilyn 5 HOOKER 3:07.85

#21 Boys' 800 Meters 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Perez, Diego 8 LAVERNE 2:21.50 10
2 Frantz, Callen 8 BALKO/FORGAN 2:26.76 8
3 Jimenez, Jacob 7 HOOKER 2:27.91 6
4 Hall, Creed 7 SWEETWATER 2:30.08 4
5 Balderrama, Jonathan 7 GUYMON 2:30.33 2
6 Hernandez, Dariel 8 HOOKER 2:30.83 1
7 Carlisle, Dean 7 LAVERNE 2:34.64
8 Patzkowsky, Jack 8 BALKO/FORGAN 2:37.83

Heat 1
1 Perez, Diego 8 LAVERNE 2:21.50 10
2 Frantz, Callen 8 BALKO/FORGAN 2:26.76 8
3 Jimenez, Jacob 7 HOOKER 2:27.91 6
4 Hall, Creed 7 SWEETWATER 2:30.08 4
5 Balderrama, Jonathan 7 GUYMON 2:30.33 2
6 Hernandez, Dariel 8 HOOKER 2:30.83 1
7 Carlisle, Dean 7 LAVERNE 2:34.64
8 Patzkowsky, Jack 8 BALKO/FORGAN 2:37.83

#22 Boys' 800 Meters 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cortez, Cerjio 6 LAVERNE 2:41.01 10
2 Strunk, Dillon 6 MOORELAND 2:42.66 8
3 Payden, Braven 6 HOOKER 2:43.37 6
4 Nunley, Chaydn 6 SWEETWATER 2:43.90 4
5 Mooney, Ryker 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 2:44.41 2
6 Taylor, Kapp 5 FORGAN 2:49.86 1
7 Ayala, Ricardo 6 LAVERNE 2:50.18
8 Hirsch, Hawkins 6 BUFFALO 2:55.38



Heat 1
1 Cortez, Cerjio 6 LAVERNE 2:41.01 10
2 Strunk, Dillon 6 MOORELAND 2:42.66 8
3 Payden, Braven 6 HOOKER 2:43.37 6
4 Nunley, Chaydn 6 SWEETWATER 2:43.90 4
5 Mooney, Ryker 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 2:44.41 2
6 Taylor, Kapp 5 FORGAN 2:49.86 1
7 Ayala, Ricardo 6 LAVERNE 2:50.18
8 Hirsch, Hawkins 6 BUFFALO 2:55.38



#23 Girls' 100 Meters 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Bentley, Whitley 8 LAVERNE 12.96 10
2 Webb, Hope 6 BUFFALO 14.26 8
3 Anguiano, Jilliana 8 TURPIN 14.63 6
4 Schilling, Lydia 8 SHATTUCK 14.68 4
5 Moorehead, Karlie 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 14.76 2
6 Bridwell, Jocelyn 7 BALKO/FORGAN 14.79 1
7 Dubonsanchez, Lucia 7 MOORELAND 14.93
8 Jantz, Kamri 7 LAVERNE 15.06
9 Radar, Brielle 7 TURPIN 15.10
10 Garza, Ximena 8 BEAVER 15.13
11 Mclemore, Addison 8 BEAVER 15.15
12 Kelln, Haylee 7 SHATTUCK 15.17
13 Miller, Katie 7 MOORELAND 15.21 (15.206)

14 Baber, Jentry 8 GUYMON 15.21 (15.210)

15 Sterns, Paige 7 FREEDOM 15.29
16 Mclemore, Alana 8 BEAVER 15.30
17 Subia, Valeria 8 TURPIN 15.36 (15.358)

18 Smith, Trinity 8 GUYMON 15.36 (15.360)

19 Clark, Paisley 8 BUFFALO 15.54
20 Jaquez, Denise 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.57
21 Mitchell, Afton 8 MOORELAND 15.60
22 Scott, Morgan 8 TEXHOMA 15.63
23 Bellows, Hayley 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.66
24 Stinson, Leah 8 HOOKER 15.74
25 Chavez, Natalia 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 15.78
26 Applehans, Kambry 8 BALKO/FORGAN 15.81
27 Noel, Chloe 8 GUYMON 15.86
28 Cash, Josie 7 BEAVER 15.93
29 Campbell, Delaynie 7 TURPIN 16.00
30 Aguilar, Jessica 7 TURPIN 16.13
31 Inderlied, Sophie 7 LAVERNE 16.19 (16.188)

32 Mccart, Michelle 8 TURPIN 16.20 (16.188)

33 Welch, Abrianna 7 BEAVER 16.47
34 Contreras, Verenice 7 TURPIN 16.50
35 Diaz, Natalia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 16.59
36 Llanes, Laurent 8 TURPIN 16.76
37 Costilla, Sophia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 16.83
38 Wheeler, Madison 8 FORT SUPPLY 17.06
39 Riggs, Brooklyn 8 FREEDOM 17.17
40 Jaeger, Graceylou 7 TEXHOMA 17.79
41 Vandyke, Elizabeth 8 GUYMON 17.85
42 Bonilla, Zaylie 7 TEXHOMA 17.88
43 Haynes, Madison 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.95
44 Finn, Emma 7 MOORELAND 18.20
45 Lawson, Allie 8 FORT SUPPLY 18.26
46 Pol-Panjoj, Beautiful 7 GUYMON 18.39
47 Ramirez, Mady 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 18.56
48 Santos, Darina 7 GUYMON 18.74
49 Montelongo, Leslie 8 BUFFALO 19.10
50 Webb, Grace 6 BUFFALO 22.28



Heat 1
1 Bentley, Whitley 8 LAVERNE 12.96 10
2 Webb, Hope 6 BUFFALO 14.26 8
3 Anguiano, Jilliana 8 TURPIN 14.63 6
4 Schilling, Lydia 8 SHATTUCK 14.68 4
5 Jantz, Kamri 7 LAVERNE 15.06
6 Mclemore, Addison 8 BEAVER 15.15
7 Miller, Katie 7 MOORELAND 15.21 (15.206)

8 Scott, Morgan 8 TEXHOMA 15.63

Heat 2
1 Dubonsanchez, Lucia 7 MOORELAND 14.93
2 Radar, Brielle 7 TURPIN 15.10
3 Baber, Jentry 8 GUYMON 15.21 (15.210)

4 Smith, Trinity 8 GUYMON 15.36 (15.360)

5 Mitchell, Afton 8 MOORELAND 15.60
6 Bellows, Hayley 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.66
7 Welch, Abrianna 7 BEAVER 16.47
8 Bonilla, Zaylie 7 TEXHOMA 17.88

Heat 3
1 Bridwell, Jocelyn 7 BALKO/FORGAN 14.79 1
2 Kelln, Haylee 7 SHATTUCK 15.17
3 Subia, Valeria 8 TURPIN 15.36 (15.358)

4 Chavez, Natalia 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 15.78
5 Applehans, Kambry 8 BALKO/FORGAN 15.81
6 Noel, Chloe 8 GUYMON 15.86
7 Cash, Josie 7 BEAVER 15.93
8 Inderlied, Sophie 7 LAVERNE 16.19 (16.188)

Heat 4
1 Moorehead, Karlie 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 14.76 2
2 Clark, Paisley 8 BUFFALO 15.54
3 Jaquez, Denise 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.57
4 Mccart, Michelle 8 TURPIN 16.20 (16.188)

5 Diaz, Natalia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 16.59
6 Costilla, Sophia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 16.83
7 Wheeler, Madison 8 FORT SUPPLY 17.06
8 Ramirez, Mady 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 18.56

Heat 5
1 Garza, Ximena 8 BEAVER 15.13
2 Mclemore, Alana 8 BEAVER 15.30
3 Campbell, Delaynie 7 TURPIN 16.00
4 Aguilar, Jessica 7 TURPIN 16.13
5 Llanes, Laurent 8 TURPIN 16.76
6 Vandyke, Elizabeth 8 GUYMON 17.85
7 Pol-Panjoj, Beautiful 7 GUYMON 18.39
8 Santos, Darina 7 GUYMON 18.74

Heat 6
1 Sterns, Paige 7 FREEDOM 15.29
2 Stinson, Leah 8 HOOKER 15.74
3 Contreras, Verenice 7 TURPIN 16.50
4 Haynes, Madison 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.95
5 Lawson, Allie 8 FORT SUPPLY 18.26



Heat 7
1 Riggs, Brooklyn 8 FREEDOM 17.17
2 Jaeger, Graceylou 7 TEXHOMA 17.79
3 Finn, Emma 7 MOORELAND 18.20
4 Montelongo, Leslie 8 BUFFALO 19.10
5 Webb, Grace 6 BUFFALO 22.28



#24 Girls' 100 Meters 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Dies, Ella 6 BUFFALO 14.30 10
2 Zollinger, Kenna 6 MOORELAND 14.35 8
3 Hill, Embrie 6 HOOKER 14.36 6
4 Cox, Amelia 5 SHATTUCK 14.39 4
5 Moore, Lyla 6 SHATTUCK 14.56 2
6 Ramos, Jakelynne 6 HOOKER 14.64 1
7 Johnson, Jocelynn 6 SHATTUCK 14.67
8 Ellegde, Kylee 5 SHATTUCK 15.08
9 Tillery, Piper 6 LAVERNE 15.13
10 Welch, Livia 5 MOORELAND 15.26
11 Costilla, Breeanna 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 15.29
12 Purcell, Sequoia 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.48
13 Garcia, Ashly 5 LAVERNE 15.49
14 Villalobos, Amaya 5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 15.55
15 McDaniel, Esta 5 TEXHOMA 15.56
16 Dunn, Addison 5 TURPIN 15.61
17 Roybal, Alicia 6 HOOKER 15.70
18 Hernandez, Elizabeth 5 TURPIN 15.74
19 Vega, Bella 6 HOOKER 15.75
20 Hickey, Tarley 6 SWEETWATER 15.76
21 Trankersley, Blossom 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 15.78
22 Chavira, Brianna 6 BEAVER 15.81
23 Gonser, Kloe 5 BUFFALO 15.89
24 Coronadotrujillo, Brenyed 6 HOOKER 15.90
25 Persons, Lennon 6 MOORELAND 15.93
26 Campos, Allyson 5 FORGAN 16.00 (15.992)

27 Carter, Charlie 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 16.00 (15.993)

28 Stephenson, Sophia 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 16.02
29 Olvera, Lyla 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 16.10
30 Hickman, Lylah 6 BUFFALO 16.11
31 Brown, Charli 5 FORGAN 16.14
32 Jimenez, Emely 6 HOOKER 16.26
33 Collins, Olivia 5 TEXHOMA 16.29
34 Ortega, Avery 5 MOORELAND 16.34
35 Manning, Audrey 6 BUFFALO 16.50
36 Russell, Abigail 6 HOOKER 16.60
37 Moreno, Zuleyka 6 TURPIN 16.64
38 Rios, Paola 6 HOOKER 16.81
39 Mendez, Mia 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 16.82
40 Albright, Madison 5 LAVERNE 16.86
41 Davis, Audrey 5 BUFFALO 16.93 (16.922)

42 Miller, Riley 5 LAVERNE 16.93 (16.928)

43 Waterbury, Tatum 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 16.94
44 Mitchell, Katelyn 5 HOOKER 16.95
45 Garcia, Ariel 5 TEXHOMA 17.01
46 Davis, Oakley 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 17.21 (17.202)

47 Martinez, Grace 5 BEAVER 17.21 (17.205)

48 Appleton, Cabela 5 BUFFALO 17.25
49 Rascon, Emily 5 HOOKER 17.30
50 Herron, Julie 5 SWEETWATER 17.34



51 Berryman, Haylei 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 17.39
52 Casaus, Jeniyah 5 BEAVER 17.47
53 Thompson, Leah 6 BEAVER 17.49
54 Dunn, Mackenzie 5 TURPIN 17.50
55 Argo, Kendall 5 FORGAN 17.63
56 Belis, Gabriella 5 MOORELAND 17.66
57 Munoz, Aniyah 5 LAVERNE 17.73
58 Steers, Paige 5 FORGAN 17.85
59 Abbott, Aubrey 4 FORGAN 18.13
60 Pearson, Shelby 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 18.29
61 Slovacek, Caitlyn 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 18.33
62 Avila, Vianca 5 FORGAN 18.41
63 Blackwelder, Montana 5 HOOKER 18.51
64 Immell, Lydia 5 BUFFALO 18.52
65 Greeson, Teagen 5 TURPIN 18.54
66 Ordonez, Joseline 5 FORGAN 18.57
67 Moore, Ellah 4 FORGAN 18.63
68 Mejia, Evelyn 5 TURPIN 18.70 (18.695)

69 Moreno, Monroe 5 BUFFALO 18.70 (18.697)

70 Langford, Kaydee 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 18.71
71 Manning, Jovie 5 BUFFALO 18.83
72 Lyons, Ellie 5 LAVERNE 19.24
73 Carlson, Merit 5 BUFFALO 19.31
74 Helmuth, Bella 5 BUFFALO 19.57
75 Mitchell, Havyn 3 SWEETWATER 19.62
76 Summers, Piper 6 BUFFALO 19.65
77 Thompson, Ella 5 TURPIN 19.71
78 Avalos, Khione 5 BUFFALO 19.82
79 Martinez, Daniella 5 HOOKER 20.19
80 Russell, Natalie 5 HOOKER 20.31
81 Mesta, Yaritza 6 HOOKER 20.80
82 Magee, Charli 5 SWEETWATER 20.82
83 Vloedman, Sadie 4 FORGAN 20.84
84 Abbott, Haylee 4 FORGAN 21.43
85 Bryce, Jocelyn 4 FORGAN 21.83
86 Martinez, Krisely 4 FORGAN 21.85
87 Reza-Torres, Perla 5 BUFFALO 22.02
88 Mclain, Lyric 6 BUFFALO 26.07

Heat 1
1 Dies, Ella 6 BUFFALO 14.30 10
2 Moore, Lyla 6 SHATTUCK 14.56 2
3 Ramos, Jakelynne 6 HOOKER 14.64 1
4 Tillery, Piper 6 LAVERNE 15.13
5 Costilla, Breeanna 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 15.29
6 Purcell, Sequoia 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.48
7 McDaniel, Esta 5 TEXHOMA 15.56
8 Albright, Madison 5 LAVERNE 16.86



Heat 2
1 Hill, Embrie 6 HOOKER 14.36 6
2 Cox, Amelia 5 SHATTUCK 14.39 4
3 Hernandez, Elizabeth 5 TURPIN 15.74
4 Vega, Bella 6 HOOKER 15.75
5 Trankersley, Blossom 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 15.78
6 Campos, Allyson 5 FORGAN 16.00 (15.992)

7 Hickman, Lylah 6 BUFFALO 16.11
8 Collins, Olivia 5 TEXHOMA 16.29

Heat 3
1 Zollinger, Kenna 6 MOORELAND 14.35 8
2 Chavira, Brianna 6 BEAVER 15.81
3 Gonser, Kloe 5 BUFFALO 15.89
4 Carter, Charlie 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 16.00 (15.993)

5 Olvera, Lyla 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 16.10
6 Miller, Riley 5 LAVERNE 16.93 (16.928)

7 Herron, Julie 5 SWEETWATER 17.34
8 Steers, Paige 5 FORGAN 17.85

Heat 4
1 Johnson, Jocelynn 6 SHATTUCK 14.67
2 Welch, Livia 5 MOORELAND 15.26
3 Hickey, Tarley 6 SWEETWATER 15.76
4 Jimenez, Emely 6 HOOKER 16.26
5 Manning, Audrey 6 BUFFALO 16.50
6 Mendez, Mia 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 16.82
7 Munoz, Aniyah 5 LAVERNE 17.73
8 Abbott, Aubrey 4 FORGAN 18.13

Heat 5
1 Villalobos, Amaya 5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 15.55
2 Rios, Paola 6 HOOKER 16.81
3 Garcia, Ariel 5 TEXHOMA 17.01
4 Martinez, Grace 5 BEAVER 17.21 (17.205)

5 Appleton, Cabela 5 BUFFALO 17.25
6 Lyons, Ellie 5 LAVERNE 19.24
7 Mitchell, Havyn 3 SWEETWATER 19.62
8 Vloedman, Sadie 4 FORGAN 20.84

Heat 6
1 Ellegde, Kylee 5 SHATTUCK 15.08
2 Garcia, Ashly 5 LAVERNE 15.49
3 Coronadotrujillo, Brenyed 6 HOOKER 15.90
4 Russell, Abigail 6 HOOKER 16.60
5 Davis, Audrey 5 BUFFALO 16.93 (16.922)

6 Waterbury, Tatum 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 16.94
7 Langford, Kaydee 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 18.71
8 Magee, Charli 5 SWEETWATER 20.82



Heat 7
1 Roybal, Alicia 6 HOOKER 15.70
2 Persons, Lennon 6 MOORELAND 15.93
3 Stephenson, Sophia 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 16.02
4 Casaus, Jeniyah 5 BEAVER 17.47
5 Thompson, Leah 6 BEAVER 17.49
6 Carlson, Merit 5 BUFFALO 19.31
7 Avalos, Khione 5 BUFFALO 19.82
8 Mesta, Yaritza 6 HOOKER 20.80

Heat 8
1 Brown, Charli 5 FORGAN 16.14
2 Ortega, Avery 5 MOORELAND 16.34
3 Argo, Kendall 5 FORGAN 17.63
4 Manning, Jovie 5 BUFFALO 18.83
5 Summers, Piper 6 BUFFALO 19.65
6 Thompson, Ella 5 TURPIN 19.71
7 Abbott, Haylee 4 FORGAN 21.43
8 Martinez, Krisely 4 FORGAN 21.85

Heat 9
1 Belis, Gabriella 5 MOORELAND 17.66
2 Avila, Vianca 5 FORGAN 18.41
3 Immell, Lydia 5 BUFFALO 18.52
4 Greeson, Teagen 5 TURPIN 18.54
5 Ordonez, Joseline 5 FORGAN 18.57
6 Moore, Ellah 4 FORGAN 18.63
7 Moreno, Monroe 5 BUFFALO 18.70 (18.697)

8 Bryce, Jocelyn 4 FORGAN 21.83

Heat 10
1 Mitchell, Katelyn 5 HOOKER 16.95
2 Rascon, Emily 5 HOOKER 17.30
3 Blackwelder, Montana 5 HOOKER 18.51
4 Mejia, Evelyn 5 TURPIN 18.70 (18.695)

5 Martinez, Daniella 5 HOOKER 20.19
6 Russell, Natalie 5 HOOKER 20.31
7 Reza-Torres, Perla 5 BUFFALO 22.02
8 Mclain, Lyric 6 BUFFALO 26.07

Heat 11
1 Dunn, Addison 5 TURPIN 15.61
2 Moreno, Zuleyka 6 TURPIN 16.64
3 Davis, Oakley 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 17.21 (17.202)

4 Berryman, Haylei 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 17.39
5 Dunn, Mackenzie 5 TURPIN 17.50
6 Pearson, Shelby 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 18.29
7 Slovacek, Caitlyn 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 18.33
8 Helmuth, Bella 5 BUFFALO 19.57



#25 Boys' 100 Meters 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Garcia, Alex 8 HOOKER 11.97 10
2 Madsen, Carter 8 BEAVER 12.09 8
3 Busby, Cooper 8 FORT SUPPLY 12.15 6
4 Carter, Zachariah 8 FORT SUPPLY 12.53 4
5 Lough, Kobe 8 GUYMON 12.58 2
6 Artho, Jace 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 12.64 1
7 Ramirez, Manuel 8 LAVERNE 12.67
8 James, Trevor 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 13.03
9 Fernandez, Ari 8 HOOKER 13.07
10 Gillespie, Cavin 7 TURPIN 13.16
11 Jimenez, Jacob 7 HOOKER 13.17
12 Araya, Meron 8 GUYMON 13.20
13 Tracy, Luke 8 GUYMON 13.24
14 Henry, Atlas 7 SHATTUCK 13.28
15 Miller, Colby 7 SHATTUCK 13.33
16 Garcia, Bryan 8 LAVERNE 13.39
17 Alexander, Bentley 8 TEXHOMA 13.55
18 Zapata, Nicolas 7 FORT SUPPLY 13.71
19 Paez, Lorenzo 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 13.76
20 Alvarez, Emilio 7 LAVERNE 13.80
21 Hutt, Korbin 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 13.81
22 Lozar, Remington 8 TURPIN 13.94
23 Steers, Landon 8 BALKO/FORGAN 13.96 (13.951)

24 Mendiola, Zaiden 8 TURPIN 13.96 (13.956)

25 Morrel, Karson 7 HOOKER 14.17
26 Lewis, Weston 7 LAVERNE 14.19
27 Lathrop, Zander 7 GUYMON 14.21 (14.201)

28 White, Creed 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 14.21 (14.202)

29 Bauer, Zeke 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 14.41
30 Taylor, Kyson 8 BALKO/FORGAN 14.42
31 Martinez, Daniel 7 LAVERNE 14.44
32 Scott, Zac 7 LAVERNE 14.48
33 Hampton, Trigger 8 BEAVER 14.68
34 Sierra, Roger 8 BEAVER 14.69 (14.687)

35 Gonzalez, Manuel 7 TURPIN 14.69 (14.688)

36 Bradley, Kelby 7 MOORELAND 14.71
37 McGill, Hudson 7 MOORELAND 14.72
38 Ferrel, Jovan 8 HOOKER 14.73
39 Pinnell, Khyson 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 14.76
40 Byers, Vince 7 GUYMON 14.78
41 Valdez, Joan 8 HOOKER 14.79
42 Olave, Jovan 8 FORT SUPPLY 15.07
43 Gonzalez, Isaiah 7 GUYMON 15.10
44 Landara, Nicholas 8 BALKO/FORGAN 15.16
45 Lathrop, Zane 7 GUYMON 15.29
46 Chapman, Rylynn 7 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.31
47 Howell, SJ 7 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 15.36
48 Oakes, Eason 7 HOOKER 15.38
49 Garcia, Bryan 8 TURPIN 15.40
50 Mitchell, Arik 8 HOOKER 15.46



51 Davis, Brayden 7 BEAVER 15.85
52 Spencer, Braden 8 BALKO/FORGAN 15.90
53 Skipper, Graham 7 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 15.95
54 Roybal, Gabriel 8 HOOKER 16.20
55 Kearns, Jared 8 HOOKER 16.52
56 Hill, Hayden 8 MOORELAND 16.53
57 Drew, Blake 8 BUFFALO 16.74
58 Casas, Gabe 8 HOOKER 17.29
59 Ortiz, Jon 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.50
60 Trentham, Luke 7 BALKO/FORGAN 18.04
61 Flores, Ethan 8 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 18.08
62 Aldava, Hendrix 7 TURPIN 18.59
63 Slovacek, Jason 8 BALKO/FORGAN 19.43
64 Viscara, Ulysses 7 HOOKER 19.45

Heat 1
1 Garcia, Alex 8 HOOKER 11.97 10
2 Madsen, Carter 8 BEAVER 12.09 8
3 Busby, Cooper 8 FORT SUPPLY 12.15 6
4 Carter, Zachariah 8 FORT SUPPLY 12.53 4
5 Lough, Kobe 8 GUYMON 12.58 2
6 Artho, Jace 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 12.64 1
7 Alexander, Bentley 8 TEXHOMA 13.55
8 Zapata, Nicolas 7 FORT SUPPLY 13.71

Heat 2
1 Ramirez, Manuel 8 LAVERNE 12.67
2 James, Trevor 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 13.03
3 Jimenez, Jacob 7 HOOKER 13.17
4 Araya, Meron 8 GUYMON 13.20
5 Tracy, Luke 8 GUYMON 13.24
6 Henry, Atlas 7 SHATTUCK 13.28
7 Miller, Colby 7 SHATTUCK 13.33
8 Alvarez, Emilio 7 LAVERNE 13.80

Heat 3
1 Garcia, Bryan 8 LAVERNE 13.39
2 Steers, Landon 8 BALKO/FORGAN 13.96 (13.951)

3 Lathrop, Zander 7 GUYMON 14.21 (14.201)

4 Hampton, Trigger 8 BEAVER 14.68
5 Byers, Vince 7 GUYMON 14.78
6 Olave, Jovan 8 FORT SUPPLY 15.07
7 Gonzalez, Isaiah 7 GUYMON 15.10
8 Lathrop, Zane 7 GUYMON 15.29

Heat 4
1 Morrel, Karson 7 HOOKER 14.17
2 Lewis, Weston 7 LAVERNE 14.19
3 Taylor, Kyson 8 BALKO/FORGAN 14.42
4 Martinez, Daniel 7 LAVERNE 14.44
5 McGill, Hudson 7 MOORELAND 14.72
6 Landara, Nicholas 8 BALKO/FORGAN 15.16
7 Chapman, Rylynn 7 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.31
8 Oakes, Eason 7 HOOKER 15.38



Heat 5
1 Paez, Lorenzo 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 13.76
2 Hutt, Korbin 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 13.81
3 White, Creed 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 14.21 (14.202)

4 Bauer, Zeke 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 14.41
5 Sierra, Roger 8 BEAVER 14.69 (14.687)

6 Pinnell, Khyson 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 14.76
7 Davis, Brayden 7 BEAVER 15.85
8 Spencer, Braden 8 BALKO/FORGAN 15.90

Heat 6
1 Fernandez, Ari 8 HOOKER 13.07
2 Gillespie, Cavin 7 TURPIN 13.16
3 Lozar, Remington 8 TURPIN 13.94
4 Mendiola, Zaiden 8 TURPIN 13.96 (13.956)

5 Bradley, Kelby 7 MOORELAND 14.71
6 Valdez, Joan 8 HOOKER 14.79
7 Howell, SJ 7 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 15.36
8 Skipper, Graham 7 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 15.95

Heat 7
1 Scott, Zac 7 LAVERNE 14.48
2 Gonzalez, Manuel 7 TURPIN 14.69 (14.688)

3 Ferrel, Jovan 8 HOOKER 14.73
4 Garcia, Bryan 8 TURPIN 15.40
5 Roybal, Gabriel 8 HOOKER 16.20
6 Kearns, Jared 8 HOOKER 16.52
7 Aldava, Hendrix 7 TURPIN 18.59
8 Viscara, Ulysses 7 HOOKER 19.45

Heat 8
1 Mitchell, Arik 8 HOOKER 15.46
2 Hill, Hayden 8 MOORELAND 16.53
3 Drew, Blake 8 BUFFALO 16.74
4 Casas, Gabe 8 HOOKER 17.29
5 Ortiz, Jon 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.50
6 Trentham, Luke 7 BALKO/FORGAN 18.04
7 Flores, Ethan 8 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 18.08
8 Slovacek, Jason 8 BALKO/FORGAN 19.43



#26 Boys' 100 Meters 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Ugarte, Adam 6 HOOKER 13.62 10
2 Mcintosh, Kaiden 4 SWEETWATER 13.64 8
3 Parada, Prine 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 14.07 6
4 Taylor, Kapp 5 FORGAN 14.16 4
5 Cole, Silas 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 14.31 2
6 Torres, Damian 5 TEXHOMA 14.39 1
7 Valdez, Kevin 5 HOOKER 14.49 (14.486)

8 Bryar, Cinch 6 LAVERNE 14.49 (14.487)

9 Melgar, Jamil 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 14.66
10 McIntosh, Kevin 5 SWEETWATER 14.74
11 Nevfeld, Ernny 6 HOOKER 14.83
12 Alvarez, Izster 5 TURPIN 14.97
13 Ugarte, Dylan 6 HOOKER 15.01
14 McGill, Holt 5 MOORELAND 15.12
15 Ray, Hudsen 5 HOOKER 15.15
16 Thompson, Dierksyn 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.17
17 Ramirez, Jonathan 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 15.25
18 Anthem, Kegan 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.32
19 Campos, Bryan 5 TURPIN 15.35
20 Thomas, Azai 5 MOORELAND 15.41
21 Hockett, Jeremy 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 15.48
22 Castillo, Esai 5 BEAVER 15.68
23 Vigil - Robles, Emmett 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 15.91
24 Mckean, Jackson 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 15.93
25 Dunn, Ayden 5 BEAVER 16.16
26 Ramirez, Jordan 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 16.17
27 Coleman, Knox 6 MOORELAND 16.19
28 Dunham, Kreed 5 FORT SUPPLY 16.21
29 Mckean, Jackson 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 16.22
30 Hathaway, Traice 5 MOORELAND 16.28
31 Rios, Jared 5 TURPIN 16.32
32 Montoya, Daniel 6 BEAVER 16.34
33 Wanger, Lane 5 BUFFALO 16.37
34 McGuire, Miles 5 LAVERNE 16.43
35 Cline, Caden 5 BEAVER 16.48
36 Mull, Aaron 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 16.49
37 Nixon, Bronx 5 LAVERNE 16.60
38 Vela, Sabas 5 BUFFALO 16.66
39 Nunley, Thane 6 HOOKER 16.67
40 Opitz, Parker 5 TURPIN 16.68
41 Wright, Leland 5 FORGAN 16.70
42 Robinson, David 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 16.78
43 White, Crey 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 16.88
44 Zollinger, Lucas 5 MOORELAND 16.94
45 Estrada, Ivan 5 BUFFALO 17.03 (17.021)

46 Moreno, Angel 5 BEAVER 17.03 (17.029)

47 Teal, Luke 6 LAVERNE 17.11
48 Huxman, Graham 6 HOOKER 17.12
49 Brown, Westin 6 TURPIN 17.14
50 Wilson, Ross 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.22



51 Mitchell, Kasch 5 LAVERNE 17.29
52 Grant, Caleb 4 SWEETWATER 17.30
53 Spray, Luke 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 17.32
54 Wescott, George 5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.34
55 Vasquez, Eli 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 17.35
56 Wallace, Kellyn 5 FORGAN 17.55
57 Redmond, Sawyer 5 HOOKER 17.62
58 Wagner, Mason 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 17.63
59 Butcher, Ryan 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 17.76
60 Brown, Rhett 6 HOOKER 17.81
61 Casas, Aiden 5 HOOKER 17.82
62 Wilson, Stryker 6 HOOKER 17.90
63 Porras, Jayden 6 TEXHOMA 17.97
64 Hillock, Jentson 6 BEAVER 18.19
65 Leisher, Easton 5 BEAVER 18.24
66 Oakes, Jace 5 HOOKER 18.56
67 Melchor, Jordan 5 TURPIN 18.66
68 Jahraus, Grant 6 HOOKER 18.84
69 Bourne, Cruze 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 18.85
70 Aldava, Jaxxan 5 TURPIN 18.91
71 Kelly, Zachary 4 FORGAN 19.06
72 Murphy, Connor 6 HOOKER 19.24
73 Castillo, Ulysses 5 LAVERNE 19.33
74 Bentley, Abbott 5 FORGAN 19.42
75 Duvall, Graham 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 19.68
76 Landara, Zachary 5 FORGAN 20.05
77 Nieves, Adriel 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 20.29
78 Shedd, Jaxton 4 SWEETWATER 20.40
79 Mata, Juan 5 HOOKER 20.61
80 Trentham, Sam 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 20.71
81 Smiley, Kyvin 6 TEXHOMA 21.35
82 Parker, Wyatt 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 21.93

Heat 1
1 Ugarte, Adam 6 HOOKER 13.62 10
2 Mcintosh, Kaiden 4 SWEETWATER 13.64 8
3 Taylor, Kapp 5 FORGAN 14.16 4
4 Bryar, Cinch 6 LAVERNE 14.49 (14.487)

5 Alvarez, Izster 5 TURPIN 14.97
6 Ramirez, Jonathan 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 15.25
7 Castillo, Esai 5 BEAVER 15.68
8 Cline, Caden 5 BEAVER 16.48

Heat 2
1 Cole, Silas 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 14.31 2
2 Valdez, Kevin 5 HOOKER 14.49 (14.486)

3 Melgar, Jamil 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 14.66
4 McIntosh, Kevin 5 SWEETWATER 14.74
5 Vigil - Robles, Emmett 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 15.91
6 Ramirez, Jordan 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 16.17
7 Robinson, David 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 16.78
8 Teal, Luke 6 LAVERNE 17.11



Heat 3
1 Torres, Damian 5 TEXHOMA 14.39 1
2 Ray, Hudsen 5 HOOKER 15.15
3 Campos, Bryan 5 TURPIN 15.35
4 Mull, Aaron 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 16.49
5 Nixon, Bronx 5 LAVERNE 16.60
6 Wright, Leland 5 FORGAN 16.70
7 Wescott, George 5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.34
8 Leisher, Easton 5 BEAVER 18.24

Heat 4
1 Ugarte, Dylan 6 HOOKER 15.01
2 Mckean, Jackson 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 15.93
3 Rios, Jared 5 TURPIN 16.32
4 Opitz, Parker 5 TURPIN 16.68
5 Estrada, Ivan 5 BUFFALO 17.03 (17.021)

6 Grant, Caleb 4 SWEETWATER 17.30
7 Murphy, Connor 6 HOOKER 19.24
8 Smiley, Kyvin 6 TEXHOMA 21.35

Heat 5
1 Thomas, Azai 5 MOORELAND 15.41
2 Dunn, Ayden 5 BEAVER 16.16
3 Dunham, Kreed 5 FORT SUPPLY 16.21
4 Wanger, Lane 5 BUFFALO 16.37
5 McGuire, Miles 5 LAVERNE 16.43
6 Huxman, Graham 6 HOOKER 17.12
7 Redmond, Sawyer 5 HOOKER 17.62
8 Castillo, Ulysses 5 LAVERNE 19.33

Heat 6
1 Nevfeld, Ernny 6 HOOKER 14.83
2 McGill, Holt 5 MOORELAND 15.12
3 Vela, Sabas 5 BUFFALO 16.66
4 Wilson, Ross 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 17.22
5 Brown, Rhett 6 HOOKER 17.81
6 Casas, Aiden 5 HOOKER 17.82
7 Wilson, Stryker 6 HOOKER 17.90
8 Bourne, Cruze 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 18.85

Heat 7
1 Hockett, Jeremy 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 15.48
2 Mitchell, Kasch 5 LAVERNE 17.29
3 Wallace, Kellyn 5 FORGAN 17.55
4 Oakes, Jace 5 HOOKER 18.56
5 Jahraus, Grant 6 HOOKER 18.84
6 Bentley, Abbott 5 FORGAN 19.42
7 Mata, Juan 5 HOOKER 20.61
8 Trentham, Sam 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 20.71



Heat 8
1 Montoya, Daniel 6 BEAVER 16.34
2 Moreno, Angel 5 BEAVER 17.03 (17.029)

3 Wagner, Mason 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 17.63
4 Porras, Jayden 6 TEXHOMA 17.97
5 Hillock, Jentson 6 BEAVER 18.19
6 Landara, Zachary 5 FORGAN 20.05
7 Nieves, Adriel 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 20.29
8 Parker, Wyatt 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 21.93

Heat 9
1 Parada, Prine 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 14.07 6
2 Thompson, Dierksyn 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.17
3 Mckean, Jackson 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 16.22
4 Hathaway, Traice 5 MOORELAND 16.28
5 Brown, Westin 6 TURPIN 17.14
6 Melchor, Jordan 5 TURPIN 18.66
7 Aldava, Jaxxan 5 TURPIN 18.91
8 Duvall, Graham 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 19.68

Heat 10
1 Coleman, Knox 6 MOORELAND 16.19
2 Nunley, Thane 6 HOOKER 16.67
3 Zollinger, Lucas 5 MOORELAND 16.94
4 Kelly, Zachary 4 FORGAN 19.06
5 Shedd, Jaxton 4 SWEETWATER 20.40

Heat 11
1 Anthem, Kegan 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.32
2 White, Crey 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 16.88
3 Spray, Luke 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 17.32
4 Vasquez, Eli 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 17.35
5 Butcher, Ryan 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 17.76



#27 Girls' 400 Meters 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Woods, Brynli 8 LAVERNE 1:03.00 10
2 Moore, Taegryn 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:07.61 8
3 Clem, Hannah 8 MOORELAND 1:08.30 6
4 Carnagey, Zadie 8 LAVERNE 1:08.55 4
5 Lozano, Anasophia 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:10.59 2
6 Pope, Jocelyn 8 LAVERNE 1:10.61 1
7 Helmuth, Evelyn 8 LAVERNE 1:11.19
8 Radar, Brielle 7 TURPIN 1:15.00
9 Mclemore, Addison 8 BEAVER 1:15.72
10 Hernandez, Brisa 6 BUFFALO 1:15.78
11 Bratcher, Maci 8 SWEETWATER 1:17.29
12 Butler, Kimber 8 GUYMON 1:17.58
13 Perez, Keila 8 GUYMON 1:17.66
14 Porras, Victoria 8 TEXHOMA 1:17.74
15 Moore, Allison 7 BALKO/FORGAN 1:18.67
16 Peregrino, Melany 8 GUYMON 1:18.80
17 Short, Cherryll 8 MOORELAND 1:19.09
18 Pruyser, Jillian 8 BUFFALO 1:19.91
19 Bryce, Ellie 7 BALKO/FORGAN 1:20.28
20 Stewart, Jade 8 MOORELAND 1:20.66
21 Subia, Valeria 8 TURPIN 1:21.49
22 Alba, Julie 7 LAVERNE 1:22.82
23 Gonzales, Makayla 8 BALKO/FORGAN 1:23.27
24 Jones, Emrie 7 TEXHOMA 1:23.55
25 Miller, Katie 7 MOORELAND 1:23.76
26 Inderlied, Sophie 7 LAVERNE 1:24.17
27 Reihm, Addi 7 BALKO/FORGAN 1:26.46
28 Diaz, Natalia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:28.43
29 Costilla, Sophia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:29.77
30 Compston, Adalyn 7 MOORELAND 1:30.14
31 Pol-Panjoj, Beautiful 7 GUYMON 1:33.92
32 Morente, Damaris 8 GUYMON 1:33.94
33 Santos, Darina 7 GUYMON 1:36.25
34 Haynes, Madison 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:39.17
-- Ramirez, Mady 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY NT

Heat 1
1 Woods, Brynli 8 LAVERNE 1:03.00 10
2 Moore, Taegryn 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:07.61 8
3 Clem, Hannah 8 MOORELAND 1:08.30 6
4 Carnagey, Zadie 8 LAVERNE 1:08.55 4
5 Lozano, Anasophia 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:10.59 2
6 Helmuth, Evelyn 8 LAVERNE 1:11.19
7 Hernandez, Brisa 6 BUFFALO 1:15.78
8 Jones, Emrie 7 TEXHOMA 1:23.55



Heat 2
1 Pope, Jocelyn 8 LAVERNE 1:10.61 1
2 Butler, Kimber 8 GUYMON 1:17.58
3 Moore, Allison 7 BALKO/FORGAN 1:18.67
4 Short, Cherryll 8 MOORELAND 1:19.09
5 Bryce, Ellie 7 BALKO/FORGAN 1:20.28
6 Stewart, Jade 8 MOORELAND 1:20.66
7 Alba, Julie 7 LAVERNE 1:22.82
8 Inderlied, Sophie 7 LAVERNE 1:24.17

Heat 3
1 Mclemore, Addison 8 BEAVER 1:15.72
2 Bratcher, Maci 8 SWEETWATER 1:17.29
3 Perez, Keila 8 GUYMON 1:17.66
4 Porras, Victoria 8 TEXHOMA 1:17.74
5 Peregrino, Melany 8 GUYMON 1:18.80
6 Pruyser, Jillian 8 BUFFALO 1:19.91
7 Gonzales, Makayla 8 BALKO/FORGAN 1:23.27
8 Pol-Panjoj, Beautiful 7 GUYMON 1:33.92

Heat 4
1 Miller, Katie 7 MOORELAND 1:23.76
2 Reihm, Addi 7 BALKO/FORGAN 1:26.46
3 Diaz, Natalia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:28.43
4 Compston, Adalyn 7 MOORELAND 1:30.14
5 Morente, Damaris 8 GUYMON 1:33.94
6 Santos, Darina 7 GUYMON 1:36.25
7 Haynes, Madison 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:39.17
-- Ramirez, Mady 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY NT

Heat 5
1 Radar, Brielle 7 TURPIN 1:15.00
2 Subia, Valeria 8 TURPIN 1:21.49
3 Costilla, Sophia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:29.77



#28 Girls' 400 Meters 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Weaver, Kree 6 BEAVER 1:04.99 10
2 Peters, Gracyn 6 TURPIN 1:05.98 8
3 Landess, Autumn 6 LAVERNE 1:10.32 6
4 Smith, Paizlee 6 MOORELAND 1:13.49 4
5 Costilla, Breeanna 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:17.84 2
6 Newby, Brinley 6 LAVERNE 1:18.73 1
7 Jimenez, Emely 6 HOOKER 1:20.56
8 Garcia, Nohemy 6 HOOKER 1:21.89
9 Kelln, Elizabeth 5 SHATTUCK 1:22.04
10 Velasquez, Elianna 5 HOOKER 1:22.16
11 Flores, Lizbeth 5 LAVERNE 1:22.17
12 Phillips, Remi 5 MOORELAND 1:23.52
13 Garcia, Ashly 5 LAVERNE 1:24.29
14 Hernandez, Janelly 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 1:24.96
15 Zielke, Brynlee 5 TURPIN 1:25.89
16 Belcher, Vada 5 LAVERNE 1:25.94
17 Purcell, Emma 6 BEAVER 1:26.88
18 Slavin, Kori 5 MOORELAND 1:27.04
19 Mesta, Dayana 6 BUFFALO 1:27.19
20 Reyes, Valeria 5 SHATTUCK 1:28.81
21 Mendez, Mia 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 1:29.08
22 Walters, Ainsley 5 MOORELAND 1:29.11
23 Reynolds, Emma 6 MOORELAND 1:29.23
24 Herrera, Rylinn 5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:31.28
25 Barnett, Braleigh 5 BEAVER 1:31.55
26 Hickey, Tarley 6 SWEETWATER 1:32.05
27 Herron, Julie 5 SWEETWATER 1:39.12
28 Stephenson, Sophia 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:41.54

Heat 1
1 Weaver, Kree 6 BEAVER 1:04.99 10
2 Peters, Gracyn 6 TURPIN 1:05.98 8
3 Landess, Autumn 6 LAVERNE 1:10.32 6
4 Smith, Paizlee 6 MOORELAND 1:13.49 4
5 Costilla, Breeanna 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:17.84 2
6 Newby, Brinley 6 LAVERNE 1:18.73 1
7 Kelln, Elizabeth 5 SHATTUCK 1:22.04
8 Velasquez, Elianna 5 HOOKER 1:22.16

Heat 2
1 Jimenez, Emely 6 HOOKER 1:20.56
2 Flores, Lizbeth 5 LAVERNE 1:22.17
3 Phillips, Remi 5 MOORELAND 1:23.52
4 Zielke, Brynlee 5 TURPIN 1:25.89
5 Belcher, Vada 5 LAVERNE 1:25.94
6 Purcell, Emma 6 BEAVER 1:26.88
7 Mesta, Dayana 6 BUFFALO 1:27.19
8 Reyes, Valeria 5 SHATTUCK 1:28.81



Heat 3
1 Garcia, Nohemy 6 HOOKER 1:21.89
2 Garcia, Ashly 5 LAVERNE 1:24.29
3 Hernandez, Janelly 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 1:24.96
4 Slavin, Kori 5 MOORELAND 1:27.04
5 Mendez, Mia 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 1:29.08
6 Walters, Ainsley 5 MOORELAND 1:29.11
7 Hickey, Tarley 6 SWEETWATER 1:32.05
8 Herron, Julie 5 SWEETWATER 1:39.12

Heat 4
1 Reynolds, Emma 6 MOORELAND 1:29.23
2 Herrera, Rylinn 5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:31.28
3 Barnett, Braleigh 5 BEAVER 1:31.55
4 Stephenson, Sophia 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:41.54



#29 Boys' 400 Meters 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Estrada, Giovani 8 HOOKER 58.02 10
2 Wallace, Kiptyn 8 BALKO/FORGAN 58.57 8
3 Costilla, Carlos 8 GUYMON 59.42 6
4 Artho, Jace 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:00.82 4
5 Kygar, Grady 8 GUYMON 1:01.32 2
6 Garcia, Bryan 8 LAVERNE 1:02.88 1
7 Hernandez, Dariel 8 HOOKER 1:04.02
8 Hall, Creed 7 SWEETWATER 1:06.46
9 Pitts, Kolt 7 TURPIN 1:06.67
10 Hart, Taden 8 LAVERNE 1:08.05
11 Vega, Damian 7 HOOKER 1:09.57
12 Landess, Abel 7 LAVERNE 1:09.63
13 Patzkowsky, Evan 8 BALKO/FORGAN 1:09.96
14 McIntosh, Kevion 8 SWEETWATER 1:10.56
15 Pinnell, Khyson 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:11.15
16 Favela, Juan 8 GUYMON 1:12.97
17 Halley, Micah 8 MOORELAND 1:12.98
18 Harris, Ethan 7 MOORELAND 1:13.83
19 Stewart, Grady 7 LAVERNE 1:14.84
20 Rodriguez, Josiah 7 HOOKER 1:14.95
21 Pearson, Jayden 7 BALKO/FORGAN 1:15.82
22 Cruz, Alex 7 TEXHOMA 1:15.85
23 Valdez, Joan 8 HOOKER 1:16.48
24 Bauer, Zeke 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:16.78
25 Meyer, Hayden 7 TEXHOMA 1:18.65
26 Landara, Nicholas 8 BALKO/FORGAN 1:19.66
27 Olave, Jovan 8 FORT SUPPLY 1:20.66
28 Alvidrez, Erick 7 GUYMON 1:21.00
29 Kearns, Jared 8 HOOKER 1:22.80
30 Taylor, Klayton 7 GUYMON 1:22.93
31 Howell, SJ 7 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 1:23.59
32 Roybal, Gabriel 8 HOOKER 1:25.77
33 Blocker, Colton 7 LAVERNE 1:26.67
34 Oakes, Eason 7 HOOKER 1:29.59
35 Ortiz, Jon 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:34.54
36 Keylon, Kyson 7 TEXHOMA 1:37.76

Heat 1
1 Estrada, Giovani 8 HOOKER 58.02 10
2 Wallace, Kiptyn 8 BALKO/FORGAN 58.57 8
3 Costilla, Carlos 8 GUYMON 59.42 6
4 Artho, Jace 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:00.82 4
5 Kygar, Grady 8 GUYMON 1:01.32 2
6 Garcia, Bryan 8 LAVERNE 1:02.88 1
7 Hernandez, Dariel 8 HOOKER 1:04.02
8 Pitts, Kolt 7 TURPIN 1:06.67



Heat 2
1 Hall, Creed 7 SWEETWATER 1:06.46
2 Hart, Taden 8 LAVERNE 1:08.05
3 Landess, Abel 7 LAVERNE 1:09.63
4 Favela, Juan 8 GUYMON 1:12.97
5 Cruz, Alex 7 TEXHOMA 1:15.85
6 Meyer, Hayden 7 TEXHOMA 1:18.65
7 Alvidrez, Erick 7 GUYMON 1:21.00
8 Taylor, Klayton 7 GUYMON 1:22.93

Heat 3
1 Vega, Damian 7 HOOKER 1:09.57
2 Patzkowsky, Evan 8 BALKO/FORGAN 1:09.96
3 McIntosh, Kevion 8 SWEETWATER 1:10.56
4 Pinnell, Khyson 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:11.15
5 Halley, Micah 8 MOORELAND 1:12.98
6 Pearson, Jayden 7 BALKO/FORGAN 1:15.82
7 Valdez, Joan 8 HOOKER 1:16.48
8 Olave, Jovan 8 FORT SUPPLY 1:20.66

Heat 4
1 Rodriguez, Josiah 7 HOOKER 1:14.95
2 Landara, Nicholas 8 BALKO/FORGAN 1:19.66
3 Kearns, Jared 8 HOOKER 1:22.80
4 Howell, SJ 7 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 1:23.59
5 Roybal, Gabriel 8 HOOKER 1:25.77
6 Oakes, Eason 7 HOOKER 1:29.59
7 Ortiz, Jon 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:34.54
8 Keylon, Kyson 7 TEXHOMA 1:37.76

Heat 5
1 Harris, Ethan 7 MOORELAND 1:13.83
2 Stewart, Grady 7 LAVERNE 1:14.84
3 Bauer, Zeke 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:16.78
4 Blocker, Colton 7 LAVERNE 1:26.67



#30 Boys' 400 Meters 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Strunk, Dillon 6 MOORELAND 1:07.31 10
2 Cortez, Cerjio 6 LAVERNE 1:08.24 8
3 Medina, Julian 5 TURPIN 1:09.64 6
4 Melgar, Jamil 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:09.90 4
5 Sizelove, Kiefer 5 LAVERNE 1:13.58 2
6 Payden, Braven 6 HOOKER 1:14.15 1
7 Nunley, Chaydn 6 SWEETWATER 1:14.17
8 Cole, Silas 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 1:15.52
9 Hernandez, Dominc 6 TURPIN 1:17.75
10 Bond, Brylex 6 MOORELAND 1:18.10
11 Henricks, Dal 6 BUFFALO 1:18.57
12 Payne, Benton 5 BEAVER 1:19.87
13 Mckean, Jackson 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 1:20.38
14 Magee, Aiden 6 SWEETWATER 1:21.89
15 Ramirez, Jonathan 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 1:22.47
16 Crotts, Jayson 5 MOORELAND 1:22.53
17 Mull, Aaron 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:23.16
18 Littau, Garret 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 1:23.46
19 Simon, Jael 6 LAVERNE 1:23.58
20 Ponce, Avan 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 1:24.92
21 Zollinger, Lucas 5 MOORELAND 1:25.04
22 Flowers, Weston 6 SWEETWATER 1:26.21
23 Wanger, Lane 5 BUFFALO 1:27.24
24 Ciprain, Riky 6 LAVERNE 1:27.34
25 Syms, Rylan 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:29.91
26 Mitchell, Mason 5 TEXHOMA 1:30.55
27 Donley, Clayton 6 MOORELAND 1:30.76
28 Farrera, Joaquin 5 LAVERNE 1:30.96
29 Stone, Nash 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:32.54
30 Hedges, Jesse 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:33.98
31 Dunn, Ayden 5 BEAVER 1:45.82
32 Smiley, Kyvin 6 TEXHOMA 1:56.27

Heat 1
1 Strunk, Dillon 6 MOORELAND 1:07.31 10
2 Cortez, Cerjio 6 LAVERNE 1:08.24 8
3 Medina, Julian 5 TURPIN 1:09.64 6
4 Melgar, Jamil 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:09.90 4
5 Payden, Braven 6 HOOKER 1:14.15 1
6 Nunley, Chaydn 6 SWEETWATER 1:14.17
7 Bond, Brylex 6 MOORELAND 1:18.10
8 Ciprain, Riky 6 LAVERNE 1:27.34



Heat 2
1 Cole, Silas 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 1:15.52
2 Hernandez, Dominc 6 TURPIN 1:17.75
3 Magee, Aiden 6 SWEETWATER 1:21.89
4 Ramirez, Jonathan 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 1:22.47
5 Mull, Aaron 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:23.16
6 Littau, Garret 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 1:23.46
7 Flowers, Weston 6 SWEETWATER 1:26.21
8 Mitchell, Mason 5 TEXHOMA 1:30.55

Heat 3
1 Sizelove, Kiefer 5 LAVERNE 1:13.58 2
2 Henricks, Dal 6 BUFFALO 1:18.57
3 Mckean, Jackson 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 1:20.38
4 Ponce, Avan 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 1:24.92
5 Wanger, Lane 5 BUFFALO 1:27.24
6 Donley, Clayton 6 MOORELAND 1:30.76
7 Dunn, Ayden 5 BEAVER 1:45.82
8 Smiley, Kyvin 6 TEXHOMA 1:56.27

Heat 4
1 Payne, Benton 5 BEAVER 1:19.87
2 Crotts, Jayson 5 MOORELAND 1:22.53
3 Simon, Jael 6 LAVERNE 1:23.58
4 Zollinger, Lucas 5 MOORELAND 1:25.04
5 Syms, Rylan 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:29.91
6 Farrera, Joaquin 5 LAVERNE 1:30.96
7 Stone, Nash 5 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:32.54
8 Hedges, Jesse 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:33.98

#31 Girls' 300m Hurdles 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cartwright, Milly 7 TEXHOMA 49.72 10
2 Dixon, Corie 7 LAVERNE 51.15 8
3 Peterson, Faith 8 GUYMON 55.83 6
4 Ortiz, Miah 8 TURPIN 56.31 4
5 Morris, Brynlee 7 BALKO/FORGAN 59.46 2
6 Rivera, Sage 7 BEAVER 59.54 1
7 Hernandez, Jocelyn 8 GUYMON 59.57
8 Trejo, Alizay 8 TURPIN 59.70
9 Laverty, Reese 8 LAVERNE 1:00.88
10 Miller, Myah 7 LAVERNE 1:01.72
11 Stewart, Jade 8 MOORELAND 1:03.29
12 Bridwell, Jocelyn 7 BALKO/FORGAN 1:03.86
13 Ortega, Alizah 7 GUYMON 1:03.97
14 Blickenstaff, Hadley 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:05.02
15 Short, Cherryll 8 MOORELAND 1:05.07



Heat 1
1 Cartwright, Milly 7 TEXHOMA 49.72 10
2 Dixon, Corie 7 LAVERNE 51.15 8
3 Peterson, Faith 8 GUYMON 55.83 6
4 Ortiz, Miah 8 TURPIN 56.31 4
5 Rivera, Sage 7 BEAVER 59.54 1
6 Hernandez, Jocelyn 8 GUYMON 59.57
7 Laverty, Reese 8 LAVERNE 1:00.88
8 Blickenstaff, Hadley 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 1:05.02

Heat 2
1 Morris, Brynlee 7 BALKO/FORGAN 59.46 2
2 Trejo, Alizay 8 TURPIN 59.70
3 Miller, Myah 7 LAVERNE 1:01.72
4 Stewart, Jade 8 MOORELAND 1:03.29
5 Bridwell, Jocelyn 7 BALKO/FORGAN 1:03.86
6 Ortega, Alizah 7 GUYMON 1:03.97
7 Short, Cherryll 8 MOORELAND 1:05.07

#33 Boys' 300m Hurdles 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gutierrez, Anthony 8 GUYMON 48.37 10
2 Quick, Aydon 8 MOORELAND 49.94 8
3 Cowan, Rylan 8 BALKO/FORGAN 50.84 6
4 Mosburg, Rawlin 7 BALKO/FORGAN 51.10 4
5 Rorabaugh, Teak 7 TURPIN 51.31 2
6 Steers, Landon 8 BALKO/FORGAN 59.33 1
7 Chapman, Rylynn 7 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:01.34
8 Taapken, Karson 7 MOORELAND 1:02.13
9 Morris, Connor 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:03.44
10 Lambley, Vaughn 7 HOOKER 1:05.48

Heat 1
1 Gutierrez, Anthony 8 GUYMON 48.37 10
2 Quick, Aydon 8 MOORELAND 49.94 8
3 Cowan, Rylan 8 BALKO/FORGAN 50.84 6
4 Mosburg, Rawlin 7 BALKO/FORGAN 51.10 4
5 Rorabaugh, Teak 7 TURPIN 51.31 2
6 Steers, Landon 8 BALKO/FORGAN 59.33 1
7 Lambley, Vaughn 7 HOOKER 1:05.48

Heat 2
1 Chapman, Rylynn 7 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:01.34
2 Taapken, Karson 7 MOORELAND 1:02.13
3 Morris, Connor 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:03.44



#35 Girls' 200 Meters 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Bentley, Whitley 8 LAVERNE 27.93 10
2 Helmuth, Evelyn 8 LAVERNE 28.36 8
3 Dies, Lizzie 8 BUFFALO 29.27 6
4 Clem, Hannah 8 MOORELAND 30.14 4
5 Drennan, Sofia 8 TURPIN 30.39 2
6 Anguiano, Jilliana 8 TURPIN 30.63 1
7 Peters, Raelyn 8 TURPIN 30.66
8 Barnes, Aubri 8 HOOKER 30.76
9 Aguilar, Alejandra 8 TURPIN 30.91
10 Webb, Hope 6 BUFFALO 31.01
11 Garza, Ximena 8 BEAVER 31.76
12 Mclemore, Addison 8 BEAVER 31.89
13 Bridwell, Jocelyn 7 BALKO/FORGAN 31.92
14 Jantz, Kamri 7 LAVERNE 32.14
15 Kelln, Haylee 7 SHATTUCK 32.36
16 Sterns, Paige 7 FREEDOM 32.45
17 Rivera, Sage 7 BEAVER 32.64
18 Dubonsanchez, Lucia 7 MOORELAND 32.82
19 Mclemore, Alana 8 BEAVER 32.87
20 Smith, Trinity 8 GUYMON 33.24
21 Mitchell, Afton 8 MOORELAND 33.33
22 Subia, Valeria 8 TURPIN 33.37
23 Perez, Keila 8 GUYMON 33.52
24 Stinson, Leah 8 HOOKER 33.61 (33.605)

25 Newby, Breelyn 7 LAVERNE 33.61 (33.609)

26 Noel, Chloe 8 GUYMON 33.62
27 Applehans, Kambry 8 BALKO/FORGAN 34.06
28 Moore, Allison 7 BALKO/FORGAN 34.29
29 McDaniel, Sienna 7 TEXHOMA 34.32
30 Inderlied, Sophie 7 LAVERNE 34.47
31 Campos, Aranelly 8 TURPIN 35.03
32 Welch, Abrianna 7 BEAVER 35.57
33 Diaz, Natalia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 36.21
34 Wheeler, Madison 8 FORT SUPPLY 37.04
35 Riggs, Brooklyn 8 FREEDOM 37.42
36 Bonilla, Zaylie 7 TEXHOMA 37.78
37 Jaeger, Graceylou 7 TEXHOMA 38.23
38 Santos, Darina 7 GUYMON 38.38
39 Wakefield, Maddy 7 BALKO/FORGAN 38.50
40 Pol-Panjoj, Beautiful 7 GUYMON 39.16
41 Costilla, Sophia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 39.43
42 Ramirez, Mady 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 40.30
43 Haynes, Madison 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 40.55
44 Webb, Grace 6 BUFFALO 43.89



Heat 1
1 Bentley, Whitley 8 LAVERNE 27.93 10
2 Helmuth, Evelyn 8 LAVERNE 28.36 8
3 Dies, Lizzie 8 BUFFALO 29.27 6
4 Clem, Hannah 8 MOORELAND 30.14 4
5 Drennan, Sofia 8 TURPIN 30.39 2
6 Barnes, Aubri 8 HOOKER 30.76
7 Webb, Hope 6 BUFFALO 31.01
8 Kelln, Haylee 7 SHATTUCK 32.36

Heat 2
1 Peters, Raelyn 8 TURPIN 30.66
2 Aguilar, Alejandra 8 TURPIN 30.91
3 Jantz, Kamri 7 LAVERNE 32.14
4 Dubonsanchez, Lucia 7 MOORELAND 32.82
5 Mitchell, Afton 8 MOORELAND 33.33
6 Newby, Breelyn 7 LAVERNE 33.61 (33.609)

7 McDaniel, Sienna 7 TEXHOMA 34.32
8 Inderlied, Sophie 7 LAVERNE 34.47

Heat 3
1 Anguiano, Jilliana 8 TURPIN 30.63 1
2 Mclemore, Addison 8 BEAVER 31.89
3 Rivera, Sage 7 BEAVER 32.64
4 Subia, Valeria 8 TURPIN 33.37
5 Perez, Keila 8 GUYMON 33.52
6 Noel, Chloe 8 GUYMON 33.62
7 Moore, Allison 7 BALKO/FORGAN 34.29
8 Welch, Abrianna 7 BEAVER 35.57

Heat 4
1 Garza, Ximena 8 BEAVER 31.76
2 Mclemore, Alana 8 BEAVER 32.87
3 Smith, Trinity 8 GUYMON 33.24
4 Applehans, Kambry 8 BALKO/FORGAN 34.06
5 Campos, Aranelly 8 TURPIN 35.03
6 Bonilla, Zaylie 7 TEXHOMA 37.78
7 Costilla, Sophia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 39.43
8 Ramirez, Mady 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 40.30

Heat 5
1 Sterns, Paige 7 FREEDOM 32.45
2 Stinson, Leah 8 HOOKER 33.61 (33.605)

3 Diaz, Natalia 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 36.21
4 Wheeler, Madison 8 FORT SUPPLY 37.04
5 Santos, Darina 7 GUYMON 38.38
6 Wakefield, Maddy 7 BALKO/FORGAN 38.50
7 Pol-Panjoj, Beautiful 7 GUYMON 39.16
8 Haynes, Madison 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 40.55

Heat 6
1 Bridwell, Jocelyn 7 BALKO/FORGAN 31.92
2 Riggs, Brooklyn 8 FREEDOM 37.42
3 Jaeger, Graceylou 7 TEXHOMA 38.23
4 Webb, Grace 6 BUFFALO 43.89



#36 Girls' 200 Meters 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Corona, Anamari 6 TURPIN 29.53 10
2 Zollinger, Demi 6 BUFFALO 30.37 8
3 Hill, Embrie 6 HOOKER 30.42 6
4 Zollinger, Kenna 6 MOORELAND 30.70 4
5 Moore, Lyla 6 SHATTUCK 30.92 2
6 Johnson, Jocelynn 6 SHATTUCK 31.10 1
7 Smith, Paizlee 6 MOORELAND 31.22
8 Marshall, Mazden 6 BEAVER 32.13
9 Rubio, Yahaira 6 BEAVER 32.24
10 Welch, Livia 5 MOORELAND 32.30
11 Ellegde, Kylee 5 SHATTUCK 32.65
12 Hernandez, Elizabeth 5 TURPIN 32.98
13 McDaniel, Esta 5 TEXHOMA 33.12
14 Chavira, Brianna 6 BEAVER 33.16
15 Villalobos, Amaya 5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 33.25
16 Bell, Brooklyn 6 LAVERNE 33.67
17 Gallegos, Camila 6 BEAVER 34.46
18 Gonser, Kloe 5 BUFFALO 34.64
19 Cac, Ruth 5 LAVERNE 34.78
20 Kelln, Elizabeth 5 SHATTUCK 34.96
21 Roybal, Alicia 6 HOOKER 35.06
22 Skelton, Quinn 6 TEXHOMA 35.28
23 Cox, Amelia 5 SHATTUCK 35.50 (35.493)

24 Velasquez, Elianna 5 HOOKER 35.51 (35.493)

25 Deal, Keira 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 35.71
26 Trankersley, Blossom 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 35.88
27 Gabler, Anberlin 5 LAVERNE 36.24
28 Appleton, Cabela 5 BUFFALO 36.47
29 Davis, Audrey 5 BUFFALO 36.96
30 Frantz, Elliot 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 36.98
31 Miller, Riley 5 LAVERNE 37.34
32 Collins, Olivia 5 TEXHOMA 37.70 (37.698)

33 Shipley, Isabella 6 LAVERNE 37.70 (37.699)

34 Thrash, Texi 5 MOORELAND 37.99
35 Stephens, Trista 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 38.20
36 Manning, Audrey 6 BUFFALO 38.59
37 White, Eliza 5 MOORELAND 39.96
38 Moore, Ellah 4 FORGAN 40.06
39 Munoz, Aniyah 5 LAVERNE 40.36
40 Steers, Paige 5 FORGAN 40.51
41 Ordonez, Joseline 5 FORGAN 41.54
42 Harper, Khloie 5 BEAVER 41.64
43 Avalos, Khione 5 BUFFALO 42.29
44 Thompson, Ella 5 TURPIN 42.42
45 Carlson, Merit 5 BUFFALO 42.60
46 Helmuth, Bella 5 BUFFALO 42.92
47 Emmett, Brynnlee 3 SWEETWATER 44.81
48 Mitchell, Havyn 3 SWEETWATER 47.69



Heat 1
1 Corona, Anamari 6 TURPIN 29.53 10
2 Zollinger, Demi 6 BUFFALO 30.37 8
3 Hill, Embrie 6 HOOKER 30.42 6
4 Zollinger, Kenna 6 MOORELAND 30.70 4
5 Moore, Lyla 6 SHATTUCK 30.92 2
6 Rubio, Yahaira 6 BEAVER 32.24
7 McDaniel, Esta 5 TEXHOMA 33.12
8 Villalobos, Amaya 5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 33.25

Heat 2
1 Smith, Paizlee 6 MOORELAND 31.22
2 Gonser, Kloe 5 BUFFALO 34.64
3 Skelton, Quinn 6 TEXHOMA 35.28
4 Cox, Amelia 5 SHATTUCK 35.50 (35.493)

5 Velasquez, Elianna 5 HOOKER 35.51 (35.493)

6 Davis, Audrey 5 BUFFALO 36.96
7 Collins, Olivia 5 TEXHOMA 37.70 (37.698)

8 Munoz, Aniyah 5 LAVERNE 40.36

Heat 3
1 Johnson, Jocelynn 6 SHATTUCK 31.10 1
2 Trankersley, Blossom 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 35.88
3 Gabler, Anberlin 5 LAVERNE 36.24
4 Frantz, Elliot 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 36.98
5 Miller, Riley 5 LAVERNE 37.34
6 Stephens, Trista 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 38.20
7 Manning, Audrey 6 BUFFALO 38.59
8 Carlson, Merit 5 BUFFALO 42.60

Heat 4
1 Welch, Livia 5 MOORELAND 32.30
2 Ellegde, Kylee 5 SHATTUCK 32.65
3 Bell, Brooklyn 6 LAVERNE 33.67
4 Cac, Ruth 5 LAVERNE 34.78
5 Kelln, Elizabeth 5 SHATTUCK 34.96
6 Appleton, Cabela 5 BUFFALO 36.47
7 Shipley, Isabella 6 LAVERNE 37.70 (37.699)

8 Thompson, Ella 5 TURPIN 42.42

Heat 5
1 Hernandez, Elizabeth 5 TURPIN 32.98
2 Chavira, Brianna 6 BEAVER 33.16
3 Roybal, Alicia 6 HOOKER 35.06
4 Thrash, Texi 5 MOORELAND 37.99
5 Steers, Paige 5 FORGAN 40.51
6 Ordonez, Joseline 5 FORGAN 41.54
7 Harper, Khloie 5 BEAVER 41.64
8 Avalos, Khione 5 BUFFALO 42.29



Heat 6
1 Marshall, Mazden 6 BEAVER 32.13
2 Gallegos, Camila 6 BEAVER 34.46
3 Deal, Keira 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 35.71
4 White, Eliza 5 MOORELAND 39.96
5 Moore, Ellah 4 FORGAN 40.06
6 Helmuth, Bella 5 BUFFALO 42.92
7 Emmett, Brynnlee 3 SWEETWATER 44.81
8 Mitchell, Havyn 3 SWEETWATER 47.69



#37 Boys' 200 Meters 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Anderson, Paul 8 GUYMON 24.69 10
2 Garcia, Alex 8 HOOKER 25.41 8
3 Ruiz, Berto 8 BEAVER 25.69 6
4 Artho, Jace 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 26.28 4
5 James, Trevor 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 27.05 2
6 Araya, Meron 8 GUYMON 27.08 1
7 Barnett, Mason 8 BEAVER 27.10
8 Alexander, Bentley 8 TEXHOMA 27.80
9 Garcia, Bryan 8 LAVERNE 28.11
10 Hall, Creed 7 SWEETWATER 28.31
11 Tracy, Luke 8 GUYMON 29.21
12 Hernandez, Aiden 7 GUYMON 29.32
13 Jimenez, Jacob 7 HOOKER 29.33
14 Mendiola, Zaiden 8 TURPIN 29.99
15 Tiniguar, Thomas 7 LAVERNE 30.35
16 Lathrop, Zander 7 GUYMON 30.52
17 McIntosh, Kevion 8 SWEETWATER 30.61
18 Bauer, Zeke 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 31.07
19 Harris, Ethan 7 MOORELAND 31.22
20 Gonzalez, Isaiah 7 GUYMON 31.41
21 Pinnell, Khyson 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 31.58
22 Martinez, Daniel 7 LAVERNE 31.86
23 Valdez, Joan 8 HOOKER 32.19
24 Hampton, Trigger 8 BEAVER 32.24
25 Lewis, Weston 7 LAVERNE 32.49
26 Lathrop, Zane 7 GUYMON 32.53
27 Garcia, Bryan 8 TURPIN 32.59
28 Scott, Zac 7 LAVERNE 32.60
29 Olave, Jovan 8 FORT SUPPLY 32.73
30 Howell, SJ 7 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 32.94
31 Kearns, Jared 8 HOOKER 32.98
32 Rodriguez, Josiah 7 HOOKER 33.22
33 Davis, Brayden 7 BEAVER 33.27
34 Perez, Jason 7 LAVERNE 33.47
35 Skipper, Graham 7 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 33.63
36 Oakes, Eason 7 HOOKER 33.77
37 Pearson, Jayden 7 BALKO/FORGAN 33.91
38 Lambley, Vaughn 7 HOOKER 34.09
39 Roybal, Gabriel 8 HOOKER 34.58
40 Ortiz, Jon 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 37.47
41 Keylon, Kyson 7 TEXHOMA 39.15
42 Aldava, Hendrix 7 TURPIN 41.34



Heat 1
1 Anderson, Paul 8 GUYMON 24.69 10
2 Garcia, Alex 8 HOOKER 25.41 8
3 Ruiz, Berto 8 BEAVER 25.69 6
4 Artho, Jace 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 26.28 4
5 James, Trevor 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 27.05 2
6 Araya, Meron 8 GUYMON 27.08 1
7 Alexander, Bentley 8 TEXHOMA 27.80
8 Hall, Creed 7 SWEETWATER 28.31

Heat 2
1 Barnett, Mason 8 BEAVER 27.10
2 Garcia, Bryan 8 LAVERNE 28.11
3 Tracy, Luke 8 GUYMON 29.21
4 Hernandez, Aiden 7 GUYMON 29.32
5 Lathrop, Zander 7 GUYMON 30.52
6 Gonzalez, Isaiah 7 GUYMON 31.41
7 Lathrop, Zane 7 GUYMON 32.53
8 Olave, Jovan 8 FORT SUPPLY 32.73

Heat 3
1 Jimenez, Jacob 7 HOOKER 29.33
2 Mendiola, Zaiden 8 TURPIN 29.99
3 McIntosh, Kevion 8 SWEETWATER 30.61
4 Hampton, Trigger 8 BEAVER 32.24
5 Lewis, Weston 7 LAVERNE 32.49
6 Garcia, Bryan 8 TURPIN 32.59
7 Pearson, Jayden 7 BALKO/FORGAN 33.91
8 Aldava, Hendrix 7 TURPIN 41.34

Heat 4
1 Tiniguar, Thomas 7 LAVERNE 30.35
2 Bauer, Zeke 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 31.07
3 Harris, Ethan 7 MOORELAND 31.22
4 Pinnell, Khyson 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 31.58
5 Valdez, Joan 8 HOOKER 32.19
6 Howell, SJ 7 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 32.94
7 Davis, Brayden 7 BEAVER 33.27
8 Lambley, Vaughn 7 HOOKER 34.09

Heat 5
1 Martinez, Daniel 7 LAVERNE 31.86
2 Kearns, Jared 8 HOOKER 32.98
3 Rodriguez, Josiah 7 HOOKER 33.22
4 Perez, Jason 7 LAVERNE 33.47
5 Oakes, Eason 7 HOOKER 33.77
6 Roybal, Gabriel 8 HOOKER 34.58

Heat 6
1 Scott, Zac 7 LAVERNE 32.60
2 Skipper, Graham 7 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 33.63
3 Ortiz, Jon 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 37.47
4 Keylon, Kyson 7 TEXHOMA 39.15



#38 Boys' 200 Meters 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Zachary, Eli 6 BUFFALO 27.07 10
2 Cowan, Cade 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 28.53 8
3 Estrada, Ethan 6 HOOKER 28.94 6
4 Taylor, Kapp 5 FORGAN 29.09 4
5 Overton, Raphe 6 MOORELAND 30.18 2
6 Mcintosh, Kaiden 4 SWEETWATER 30.30 1
7 Allard, Shadeyn 6 TEXHOMA 30.84
8 Cole, Silas 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 31.35
9 McIntosh, Kevin 5 SWEETWATER 32.00
10 McGill, Holt 5 MOORELAND 32.07
11 Vigil - Robles, Emmett 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 32.24
12 Nichols, Taden 5 FORGAN 32.48
13 Draper, Owen 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 32.49
14 Campos, Bryan 5 TURPIN 32.75
15 Smith, Lukas 6 FORT SUPPLY 33.88
16 Ramirez, Jonathan 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 34.15
17 Melgar, Jamil 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 34.62
18 Ponce, Avan 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 34.63 (34.630)

18 Holcombe, Brysen 6 MOORELAND 34.63 (34.630)

20 Nixon, Bronx 5 LAVERNE 34.93
21 Cline, Caden 5 BEAVER 34.98
22 Mckean, Jackson 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 35.15
23 Perez, Gerson 5 LAVERNE 35.18
24 Estrada, Ivan 5 BUFFALO 35.66 (35.655)

25 Moreno, Samuel 5 SWEETWATER 35.66 (35.660)

26 Moreno, Angel 5 BEAVER 35.68
27 Robinson, David 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 36.09
28 Herrera, Ryder 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 36.37
29 Nielsen, Creed 5 MOORELAND 37.26
30 Ramirez, Jordan 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 37.53
31 Williams, Cotton 5 BEAVER 37.54
32 Wescott, George 5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 37.59
33 Richmond, Oliver 6 MOORELAND 37.71
34 Brown, Rhett 6 HOOKER 37.91
35 Brown, Westin 6 TURPIN 38.88
36 Coj-Gomes, Nathanael 5 LAVERNE 38.94
37 Farrera, Joaquin 5 LAVERNE 39.01
38 Wanger, Lane 5 BUFFALO 39.56
39 Grant, Caleb 4 SWEETWATER 39.60
40 Oakes, Jace 5 HOOKER 40.18
41 Porras, Jayden 6 TEXHOMA 40.35
42 Hall, Casen 5 SWEETWATER 41.41
43 Murphy, Connor 6 HOOKER 41.48
44 Bourne, Cruze 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 41.76
45 Castillo, Ulysses 5 LAVERNE 42.92
46 Weatherby, Enzo 5 TURPIN 44.28
47 Melchor, Jordan 5 TURPIN 44.93
48 Warren, Trystan 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 45.27



Heat 1
1 Zachary, Eli 6 BUFFALO 27.07 10
2 Cowan, Cade 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 28.53 8
3 Estrada, Ethan 6 HOOKER 28.94 6
4 Taylor, Kapp 5 FORGAN 29.09 4
5 Mcintosh, Kaiden 4 SWEETWATER 30.30 1
6 Allard, Shadeyn 6 TEXHOMA 30.84
7 Cole, Silas 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 31.35
8 Draper, Owen 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 32.49

Heat 2
1 Overton, Raphe 6 MOORELAND 30.18 2
2 McIntosh, Kevin 5 SWEETWATER 32.00
3 Nichols, Taden 5 FORGAN 32.48
4 Campos, Bryan 5 TURPIN 32.75
5 Ramirez, Jonathan 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 34.15
6 Cline, Caden 5 BEAVER 34.98
7 Perez, Gerson 5 LAVERNE 35.18
8 Williams, Cotton 5 BEAVER 37.54

Heat 3
1 Vigil - Robles, Emmett 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 32.24
2 Melgar, Jamil 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 34.62
3 Ponce, Avan 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 34.63 (34.630)

4 Robinson, David 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 36.09
5 Ramirez, Jordan 5 BALKO ELEMENTARY 37.53
6 Wescott, George 5 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 37.59
7 Richmond, Oliver 6 MOORELAND 37.71
8 Murphy, Connor 6 HOOKER 41.48

Heat 4
1 Smith, Lukas 6 FORT SUPPLY 33.88
2 Nixon, Bronx 5 LAVERNE 34.93
3 Mckean, Jackson 5 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 35.15
4 Herrera, Ryder 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 36.37
5 Brown, Rhett 6 HOOKER 37.91
6 Coj-Gomes, Nathanael 5 LAVERNE 38.94
7 Farrera, Joaquin 5 LAVERNE 39.01
8 Porras, Jayden 6 TEXHOMA 40.35

Heat 5
1 McGill, Holt 5 MOORELAND 32.07
2 Holcombe, Brysen 6 MOORELAND 34.63 (34.630)

3 Moreno, Samuel 5 SWEETWATER 35.66 (35.660)

4 Brown, Westin 6 TURPIN 38.88
5 Grant, Caleb 4 SWEETWATER 39.60
6 Oakes, Jace 5 HOOKER 40.18
7 Weatherby, Enzo 5 TURPIN 44.28
8 Melchor, Jordan 5 TURPIN 44.93



Heat 6
1 Estrada, Ivan 5 BUFFALO 35.66 (35.655)

2 Moreno, Angel 5 BEAVER 35.68
3 Nielsen, Creed 5 MOORELAND 37.26
4 Wanger, Lane 5 BUFFALO 39.56
5 Hall, Casen 5 SWEETWATER 41.41
6 Bourne, Cruze 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 41.76
7 Castillo, Ulysses 5 LAVERNE 42.92
8 Warren, Trystan 6 SHARON-MUTUAL 45.27

#39 Girls' 1600 Meters 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Pope, Jocelyn 8 LAVERNE 5:51.57 10
2 Nichols, Alexis 8 BALKO/FORGAN 5:52.55 8
3 Ross, Remle 8 MOORELAND 6:00.97 6
4 Huyen, Karys 8 LAVERNE 6:13.85 4
5 Stevens, Hartley 7 HOOKER 6:47.23 2
6 Lopez, Liah 7 MOORELAND 7:09.48 1
7 Good, Ashlyn 8 LAVERNE 7:15.91
8 Martinez, Sofia 8 LAVERNE 7:16.77

Heat 1
1 Pope, Jocelyn 8 LAVERNE 5:51.57 10
2 Nichols, Alexis 8 BALKO/FORGAN 5:52.55 8
3 Ross, Remle 8 MOORELAND 6:00.97 6
4 Huyen, Karys 8 LAVERNE 6:13.85 4
5 Stevens, Hartley 7 HOOKER 6:47.23 2
6 Lopez, Liah 7 MOORELAND 7:09.48 1
7 Good, Ashlyn 8 LAVERNE 7:15.91
8 Martinez, Sofia 8 LAVERNE 7:16.77

#41 Boys' 1600 Meters 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Perez, Diego 8 LAVERNE 5:17.38 10
2 Frantz, Callen 8 BALKO/FORGAN 5:35.09 8
3 Balderrama, Jonathan 7 GUYMON 5:37.48 6
4 Gribble, Joshua 7 HOOKER 5:43.05 4
5 Fernandez, Ari 8 HOOKER 5:56.35 2
6 Montalvo, Kevin 7 HOOKER 6:05.77 1
7 Halley, Micah 8 MOORELAND 6:26.97
8 Ross, Robert 7 MOORELAND 6:30.15
9 Hernandez, Angel 8 MOORELAND 6:42.59
10 Hicks, Brandon 8 GUYMON 7:26.16



Heat 1
1 Perez, Diego 8 LAVERNE 5:17.38 10
2 Frantz, Callen 8 BALKO/FORGAN 5:35.09 8
3 Balderrama, Jonathan 7 GUYMON 5:37.48 6
4 Gribble, Joshua 7 HOOKER 5:43.05 4
5 Fernandez, Ari 8 HOOKER 5:56.35 2
6 Montalvo, Kevin 7 HOOKER 6:05.77 1
7 Halley, Micah 8 MOORELAND 6:26.97
8 Ross, Robert 7 MOORELAND 6:30.15
9 Hernandez, Angel 8 MOORELAND 6:42.59
10 Hicks, Brandon 8 GUYMON 7:26.16

#43 Girls' 4x400 Relay 7/8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 LAVERNE 'A' 4:27.84 20

2 TEXHOMA 'A' 4:36.44 16

3 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 'A' 4:40.23 12

4 HOOKER 'A' 4:42.03 8

5 GUYMON 'A' 4:52.34 4

6 TURPIN 'A' 4:53.35 2

7 MOORELAND 'A' 5:10.19

8 SWEETWATER 'A' 5:43.88

Heat 1
1 LAVERNE 'A' 4:27.84 20

2 TEXHOMA 'A' 4:36.44 16

3 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 'A' 4:40.23 12

4 HOOKER 'A' 4:42.03 8

5 GUYMON 'A' 4:52.34 4

6 TURPIN 'A' 4:53.35 2

7 MOORELAND 'A' 5:10.19

8 SWEETWATER 'A' 5:43.88



#44 Girls' 4x400 Relay 5/6 Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 TURPIN 'A' 4:50.51 20

2 BUFFALO 'A' 4:55.84 16

3 LAVERNE 'A' 5:05.12 12

4 MOORELAND 'A' 5:13.81 8

5 BALKO/FORGAN 'A' 5:22.61 4

6 HOOKER 'A' 5:26.37 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 5:37.52

Heat 1
1 TURPIN 'A' 4:50.51 20

2 BUFFALO 'A' 4:55.84 16

3 LAVERNE 'A' 5:05.12 12

4 MOORELAND 'A' 5:13.81 8

5 BALKO/FORGAN 'A' 5:22.61 4

6 HOOKER 'A' 5:26.37 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 5:37.52

#45 Boys' 4x400 Relay 7/8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 GUYMON 'A' 4:04.00 20

2 HOOKER 'A' 4:08.00 16

3 BALKO/FORGAN 'A' 4:14.00 12

4 LAVERNE 'A' 4:17.00 8

5 BUFFALO 'A' 4:18.00 4

6 TURPIN 'A' 4:35.00 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 4:37.00



Heat 1
1 GUYMON 'A' 4:04.00 20

2 HOOKER 'A' 4:08.00 16

3 BALKO/FORGAN 'A' 4:14.00 12

4 LAVERNE 'A' 4:17.00 8

5 BUFFALO 'A' 4:18.00 4

6 TURPIN 'A' 4:35.00 2

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 4:37.00

#46 Boys' 4x400 Relay 5/6 Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 LAVERNE 'A' 4:38.19 20

2 HOOKER 'A' 4:44.89 16

3 BALKO/FORGAN 'A' 4:49.89 12

4 MOORELAND 'A' 4:52.96 8

5 TURPIN 'A' 4:55.34 4

6 BUFFALO 'A' 5:01.08 2

7 SWEETWATER 'A' 5:05.72

Heat 1
1 LAVERNE 'A' 4:38.19 20

2 HOOKER 'A' 4:44.89 16

3 BALKO/FORGAN 'A' 4:49.89 12

4 MOORELAND 'A' 4:52.96 8

5 TURPIN 'A' 4:55.34 4

6 BUFFALO 'A' 5:01.08 2

7 SWEETWATER 'A' 5:05.72



#49 Girls' Shot Put 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Rivera, Sage 7 BEAVER 28-03.00 10
2 Hedges, Haylee 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 26-00.75 8
3 Torres, Juliette 7 GUYMON 25-07.50 6
4 Fuentes, Denisse 7 TEXHOMA 24-09.00 4
5 Garza, Ximena 8 BEAVER 24-02.75 2
6 Masters, Jailsey 8 LAVERNE 24-01.00 1
7 Rodriguez, Madelynn 8 GUYMON 23-11.00
8 Newby, Breelyn 7 LAVERNE 23-09.50
9 King, Kenndey 7 LAVERNE 23-08.00
10 Moorehead, Karlie 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 23-06.00
11 Weiszbrod, Bentley 7 LAVERNE 23-02.00

Flight 1
1 Rivera, Sage 7 BEAVER 28-03.00 10
2 Hedges, Haylee 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 26-00.75 8
3 Torres, Juliette 7 GUYMON 25-07.50 6
4 Fuentes, Denisse 7 TEXHOMA 24-09.00 4
5 Garza, Ximena 8 BEAVER 24-02.75 2
6 Masters, Jailsey 8 LAVERNE 24-01.00 1
7 Rodriguez, Madelynn 8 GUYMON 23-11.00
8 Newby, Breelyn 7 LAVERNE 23-09.50
9 King, Kenndey 7 LAVERNE 23-08.00
10 Moorehead, Karlie 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 23-06.00
11 Weiszbrod, Bentley 7 LAVERNE 23-02.00

#50 Girls' Shot Put 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Beckley, Bristen 6 TURPIN 27-07.75 10
2 Marquez, Naiara 6 TEXHOMA 27-06.00 8
3 Tillery, Piper 6 LAVERNE 25-09.25 6
4 Humphries, Vivienne 6 MOORELAND 24-01.50 4
5 Hickman, Lylah 6 BUFFALO 22-11.50 2
6 Rios, Paola 6 HOOKER 22-10.50 1
7 Garcia, Carolina 6 BEAVER 22-08.75
8 Waterbury, Tatum 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 22-07.25
9 Smith, Aliyah 6 MOORELAND 22-06.25
10 Ordonez, Joseline 5 FORGAN 22-00.50
11 Stephens, Trista 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 22-00.00
12 Noble, Kinlee 5 MOORELAND 21-07.50



Flight 1
1 Beckley, Bristen 6 TURPIN 27-07.75 10
2 Marquez, Naiara 6 TEXHOMA 27-06.00 8
3 Tillery, Piper 6 LAVERNE 25-09.25 6
4 Humphries, Vivienne 6 MOORELAND 24-01.50 4
5 Hickman, Lylah 6 BUFFALO 22-11.50 2
6 Rios, Paola 6 HOOKER 22-10.50 1
7 Garcia, Carolina 6 BEAVER 22-08.75
8 Waterbury, Tatum 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 22-07.25
9 Smith, Aliyah 6 MOORELAND 22-06.25
10 Ordonez, Joseline 5 FORGAN 22-00.50
11 Stephens, Trista 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 22-00.00
12 Noble, Kinlee 5 MOORELAND 21-07.50

#51 Boys' Shot Put 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Jantz, Kade 8 LAVERNE 40-10.50 10
2 Wallace, Kiptyn 8 BALKO/FORGAN 39-01.50 8
3 Westenhaver, Jaydon 8 BEAVER 37-03.00 6
4 Thomas, Dayson 8 MOORELAND 36-02.75 4
5 White, Creed 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 35-06.50 2
6 Busby, Cooper 8 FORT SUPPLY 34-05.00 1

Flight 1
1 Jantz, Kade 8 LAVERNE 40-10.50 10
2 Wallace, Kiptyn 8 BALKO/FORGAN 39-01.50 8
3 Westenhaver, Jaydon 8 BEAVER 37-03.00 6
4 Thomas, Dayson 8 MOORELAND 36-02.75 4
5 White, Creed 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 35-06.50 2
6 Busby, Cooper 8 FORT SUPPLY 34-05.00 1

#52 Boys' Shot Put 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Elsey, Lucas 6 MOORELAND 42-05.75 10
2 Montoya, Daniel 6 BEAVER 34-02.25 8
3 Alvarez, Izster 5 TURPIN 33-02.00 6
4 Bryant, Britain 6 LAVERNE 32-01.25 4
5 Ugarte, Dylan 6 HOOKER 31-07.50 2
6 Cole, Silas 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 30-03.75 1
7 Nevfeld, Ernny 6 HOOKER 30-00.00
8 Bentley, Abbott 5 FORGAN 29-08.00
9 Denison, Russel 5 BEAVER 28-08.75
10 Thompson, Royce 6 MOORELAND 28-01.25



Flight 1
1 Elsey, Lucas 6 MOORELAND 42-05.75 10
2 Montoya, Daniel 6 BEAVER 34-02.25 8
3 Alvarez, Izster 5 TURPIN 33-02.00 6
4 Bryant, Britain 6 LAVERNE 32-01.25 4
5 Ugarte, Dylan 6 HOOKER 31-07.50 2
6 Cole, Silas 6 PERRYTON CHRISTIAN ACADE… 30-03.75 1
7 Nevfeld, Ernny 6 HOOKER 30-00.00
8 Bentley, Abbott 5 FORGAN 29-08.00
9 Denison, Russel 5 BEAVER 28-08.75
10 Thompson, Royce 6 MOORELAND 28-01.25

#53 Girls' Discus 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hedges, Haylee 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 79-05.00 10
2 Rivera, Sage 7 BEAVER 76-04.00 8
3 Cash, Josie 7 BEAVER 76-03.50 6
4 Garza, Ximena 8 BEAVER 73-10.00 4
5 Mclemore, Alana 8 BEAVER 71-07.00 2
6 Fuentes, Denisse 7 TEXHOMA 71-00.50 1
7 Newby, Breelyn 7 LAVERNE 70-04.50
8 Weiszbrod, Bentley 7 LAVERNE 68-10.00
9 Clark, Paisley 8 BUFFALO 65-10.50
10 Chadick, Kandrey 8 GUYMON 65-01.00
11 Stelzer, Caileah 8 GUYMON 64-11.50
12 Zavalza, Jennifer 7 GUYMON 62-11.50
13 Garcia, Sarah 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 62-05.50
14 Torres, Juliette 7 GUYMON 60-11.00

Flight 1
1 Hedges, Haylee 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 79-05.00 10
2 Rivera, Sage 7 BEAVER 76-04.00 8
3 Cash, Josie 7 BEAVER 76-03.50 6
4 Garza, Ximena 8 BEAVER 73-10.00 4
5 Mclemore, Alana 8 BEAVER 71-07.00 2
6 Fuentes, Denisse 7 TEXHOMA 71-00.50 1
7 Newby, Breelyn 7 LAVERNE 70-04.50
8 Weiszbrod, Bentley 7 LAVERNE 68-10.00
9 Chadick, Kandrey 8 GUYMON 65-01.00
10 Stelzer, Caileah 8 GUYMON 64-11.50
11 Zavalza, Jennifer 7 GUYMON 62-11.50
12 Torres, Juliette 7 GUYMON 60-11.00

Flight 2
1 Clark, Paisley 8 BUFFALO 65-10.50
2 Garcia, Sarah 8 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 62-05.50



#54 Girls' Discus 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Howard, Kinzley 6 BUFFALO 66-05.75 10
2 Hickman, Lylah 6 BUFFALO 66-00.25 8
3 Marquez, Naiara 6 TEXHOMA 63-06.75 6
4 Tillery, Piper 6 LAVERNE 61-09.50 4
5 Beckley, Bristen 6 TURPIN 60-05.00 2
6 Thompson, Leah 6 BEAVER 59-00.50 1
7 Ezell, Amiteal 5 BEAVER 54-01.75
8 Collins, Olivia 5 TEXHOMA 51-03.75
9 Garcia, Carolina 6 BEAVER 50-02.75

Flight 1
1 Howard, Kinzley 6 BUFFALO 66-05.75 10
2 Hickman, Lylah 6 BUFFALO 66-00.25 8
3 Marquez, Naiara 6 TEXHOMA 63-06.75 6
4 Tillery, Piper 6 LAVERNE 61-09.50 4
5 Beckley, Bristen 6 TURPIN 60-05.00 2
6 Thompson, Leah 6 BEAVER 59-00.50 1
7 Ezell, Amiteal 5 BEAVER 54-01.75
8 Collins, Olivia 5 TEXHOMA 51-03.75
9 Garcia, Carolina 6 BEAVER 50-02.75

#55 Boys' Discus 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Zollinger, Ivan 8 BUFFALO 113-07.50 10
2 Paez, Lorenzo 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 113-03.00 8
3 Wallace, Kiptyn 8 BALKO/FORGAN 111-00.00 6
4 Westenhaver, Jaydon 8 BEAVER 108-10.00 4
5 Jantz, Kade 8 LAVERNE 103-03.00 2
6 Lozar, Remington 8 TURPIN 98-02.50 1
7 Hilton, Jax 8 LAVERNE 97-05.00
8 Ochoa, Jesus 7 LAVERNE 94-11.00
9 Ugarte, Christian 8 HOOKER 93-07.50
10 Alley, Gideon 8 BUFFALO 93-03.00
11 James, Trevor 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 92-11.00
12 Hutt, Korbin 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 92-08.00
13 Hughes, Luke 7 BUFFALO 90-01.50



Flight 1
1 Zollinger, Ivan 8 BUFFALO 113-07.50 10
2 Paez, Lorenzo 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 113-03.00 8
3 Wallace, Kiptyn 8 BALKO/FORGAN 111-00.00 6
4 Jantz, Kade 8 LAVERNE 103-03.00 2
5 Lozar, Remington 8 TURPIN 98-02.50 1
6 Hilton, Jax 8 LAVERNE 97-05.00
7 Ochoa, Jesus 7 LAVERNE 94-11.00
8 Ugarte, Christian 8 HOOKER 93-07.50
9 Alley, Gideon 8 BUFFALO 93-03.00
10 James, Trevor 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 92-11.00
11 Hutt, Korbin 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 92-08.00
12 Hughes, Luke 7 BUFFALO 90-01.50

Flight 2
1 Westenhaver, Jaydon 8 BEAVER 108-10.00 4

#56 Boys' Discus 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Montoya, Daniel 6 BEAVER 113-04.25 10
2 Elsey, Lucas 6 MOORELAND 94-05.00 8
3 Bryant, Britain 6 LAVERNE 73-08.75 6
4 Howell, Clayton 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 73-04.75 4
5 Hensley, Kashion 6 BUFFALO 71-01.00 2
6 Draper, Owen 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 64-05.75 1
7 Donley, Clayton 6 MOORELAND 63-04.75
8 Alvarez, Izster 5 TURPIN 62-07.00
9 Bentley, Abbott 5 FORGAN 60-08.00
10 Davis, Aarick 6 LAVERNE 59-07.25
11 Cramer, Landry 6 MOORELAND 57-04.75

Flight 1
1 Montoya, Daniel 6 BEAVER 113-04.25 10
2 Elsey, Lucas 6 MOORELAND 94-05.00 8
3 Bryant, Britain 6 LAVERNE 73-08.75 6
4 Howell, Clayton 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 73-04.75 4
5 Hensley, Kashion 6 BUFFALO 71-01.00 2
6 Draper, Owen 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 64-05.75 1
7 Donley, Clayton 6 MOORELAND 63-04.75
8 Alvarez, Izster 5 TURPIN 62-07.00
9 Bentley, Abbott 5 FORGAN 60-08.00
10 Davis, Aarick 6 LAVERNE 59-07.25
11 Cramer, Landry 6 MOORELAND 57-04.75



#57 Girls' High Jump 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Helmuth, Evelyn 8 LAVERNE 4-06.00 10
2 Stover, Emma 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 4-06.00 8
3 Hedges, Haylee 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 4-04.00 6
4 Peregrino, Melany 8 GUYMON 4-02.00 4
5 Stevens, Hartley 7 HOOKER 4-02.00 2

Flight 1
1 Helmuth, Evelyn 8 LAVERNE 4-06.00 10
1 Stover, Emma 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 4-06.00 8
3 Hedges, Haylee 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 4-04.00 6
4 Peregrino, Melany 8 GUYMON 4-02.00 4
4 Stevens, Hartley 7 HOOKER 4-02.00 2

#58 Girls' High Jump 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Weaver, Kree 6 BEAVER 4-06.00 10
2 Ramos, Jakelynne 6 HOOKER 4-02.00 8
3 Russell, Maylin 6 HOOKER 3-10.00 6
4 Persons, Lennon 6 MOORELAND 3-10.00 4
5 Carmen, Lucy 5 LAVERNE 3-08.00 2

Flight 1
1 Weaver, Kree 6 BEAVER 4-06.00 10
2 Ramos, Jakelynne 6 HOOKER 4-02.00 8
3 Russell, Maylin 6 HOOKER 3-10.00 6
3 Persons, Lennon 6 MOORELAND 3-10.00 4
5 Carmen, Lucy 5 LAVERNE 3-08.00 2

#59 Boys' High Jump 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Castillo, Evan 8 BEAVER 5-00.00 10
2 Cowan, Rylan 8 BALKO/FORGAN 4-08.00 8
3 Wilcox, William 7 GUYMON 4-08.00 6
4 Zapata, Nicolas 7 FORT SUPPLY 4-08.00 4
5 Thex, Jagger 8 LAVERNE 4-06.00 1.5
5 Kygar, Grady 8 GUYMON 4-06.00 1.5

Flight 1
1 Castillo, Evan 8 BEAVER 5-00.00 10
2 Cowan, Rylan 8 BALKO/FORGAN 4-08.00 8
2 Wilcox, William 7 GUYMON 4-08.00 6
2 Zapata, Nicolas 7 FORT SUPPLY 4-08.00 4
5 Thex, Jagger 8 LAVERNE 4-06.00 1.5
5 Kygar, Grady 8 GUYMON 4-06.00 1.5



#60 Boys' High Jump 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Clark, Zaiden 6 LAVERNE 4-02.00 10
2 Morton, Joel 6 MOORELAND 4-02.00 8
3 Marino, Eli 6 TURPIN 4-00.00 6

Flight 1
1 Clark, Zaiden 6 LAVERNE 4-02.00 10
1 Morton, Joel 6 MOORELAND 4-02.00 8
3 Marino, Eli 6 TURPIN 4-00.00 6

#61 Girls' Pole Vault 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Woods, Brynli 8 LAVERNE 7-00.00 10
2 Masters, Jailsey 8 LAVERNE 6-00.00 7
2 Miller, Myah 7 LAVERNE 6-00.00 7
4 Isaacs, Nicole 8 TURPIN 6-00.00 4
5 Short, Cherryll 8 MOORELAND 6-00.00 2
6 Lovell, Zoey 7 LAVERNE 6-00.00 1

Flight 1
1 Woods, Brynli 8 LAVERNE 7-00.00 10
2 Masters, Jailsey 8 LAVERNE 6-00.00 7
2 Miller, Myah 7 LAVERNE 6-00.00 7
2 Isaacs, Nicole 8 TURPIN 6-00.00 4
2 Short, Cherryll 8 MOORELAND 6-00.00 2
2 Lovell, Zoey 7 LAVERNE 6-00.00 1

#63 Boys' Pole Vault 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Batman, Nate 8 LAVERNE 9-00.00 10
2 Tracy, Luke 8 GUYMON 7-00.00 8
3 Stewart, Grady 7 LAVERNE 6-06.00 6
4 Furnish, Cooper 8 GUYMON 6-06.00 4
5 Wilcox, William 7 GUYMON 6-00.00 2

Flight 1
1 Batman, Nate 8 LAVERNE 9-00.00 10
2 Tracy, Luke 8 GUYMON 7-00.00 8
3 Stewart, Grady 7 LAVERNE 6-06.00 6
3 Furnish, Cooper 8 GUYMON 6-06.00 4
5 Wilcox, William 7 GUYMON 6-00.00 2



#65 Girls' Long Jump 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Bentley, Whitley 8 LAVERNE 14-00.00 10
2 Velasquez, Sianna 7 HOOKER 13-09.00 8
3 McDowell, Aleksa 7 GUYMON 13-01.00 6
4 Fischer, Selah 8 HOOKER 13-00.00 4
5 Noel, Chloe 8 GUYMON 12-11.00 2
6 Keasler, Ada 8 TEXHOMA 12-10.00 1
7 Lizardo, Vanessa 8 BUFFALO 12-04.50
8 Welch, Abrianna 7 BEAVER 12-03.00
8 Campbell, Delaynie 7 TURPIN 12-03.00
10 Miller, Myah 7 LAVERNE 12-02.00
11 Masters, Jailsey 8 LAVERNE 12-01.50
12 Bellows, Hayley 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 11-08.50
13 Jaquez, Denise 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 11-08.00
14 Blickenstaff, Hadley 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 11-07.50
15 Baber, Jentry 8 GUYMON 11-06.00
16 Radar, Brielle 7 TURPIN 10-09.00

Flight 1
1 Bentley, Whitley 8 LAVERNE 14-00.00 10
2 Velasquez, Sianna 7 HOOKER 13-09.00 8
3 McDowell, Aleksa 7 GUYMON 13-01.00 6
4 Fischer, Selah 8 HOOKER 13-00.00 4
5 Keasler, Ada 8 TEXHOMA 12-10.00 1
6 Lizardo, Vanessa 8 BUFFALO 12-04.50
7 Welch, Abrianna 7 BEAVER 12-03.00
7 Campbell, Delaynie 7 TURPIN 12-03.00
9 Miller, Myah 7 LAVERNE 12-02.00
10 Masters, Jailsey 8 LAVERNE 12-01.50
11 Blickenstaff, Hadley 7 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 11-07.50
12 Radar, Brielle 7 TURPIN 10-09.00

Flight 2
1 Noel, Chloe 8 GUYMON 12-11.00 2
2 Bellows, Hayley 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 11-08.50
3 Jaquez, Denise 8 SHARON-MUTUAL 11-08.00
4 Baber, Jentry 8 GUYMON 11-06.00



#66 Girls' Long Jump 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Parker, Myra 5 HOOKER 12-10.00 10
2 Moore, Lyla 6 SHATTUCK 12-03.00 8
3 Johnson, Jocelynn 6 SHATTUCK 11-11.00 6
4 Rubio, Yahaira 6 BEAVER 11-06.50 4
5 Anguiano, Jemma 6 TURPIN 11-06.00 2
6 Zollinger, Kenna 6 MOORELAND 11-05.50 1
7 Costilla, Breeanna 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 11-02.00
8 Humphries, Vivienne 6 MOORELAND 11-01.50
9 Ellegde, Kylee 5 SHATTUCK 10-11.00
10 Cox, Amelia 5 SHATTUCK 10-07.50
11 Newby, Brinley 6 LAVERNE 10-06.00
11 Smith, Paizlee 6 MOORELAND 10-06.00
11 Garcia, Nohemy 6 HOOKER 10-06.00
11 Kelln, Elizabeth 5 SHATTUCK 10-06.00
15 Shipley, Isabella 6 LAVERNE 10-02.50
16 Velasquez, Elianna 5 HOOKER 10-02.00
16 Zielke, Brynlee 5 TURPIN 10-02.00
18 Bell, Brooklyn 6 LAVERNE 10-01.00

Flight 1
1 Moore, Lyla 6 SHATTUCK 12-03.00 8
2 Johnson, Jocelynn 6 SHATTUCK 11-11.00 6
3 Rubio, Yahaira 6 BEAVER 11-06.50 4
4 Costilla, Breeanna 6 GOODWELL ELEMENTARY 11-02.00
5 Ellegde, Kylee 5 SHATTUCK 10-11.00
6 Cox, Amelia 5 SHATTUCK 10-07.50
7 Newby, Brinley 6 LAVERNE 10-06.00
7 Garcia, Nohemy 6 HOOKER 10-06.00
7 Kelln, Elizabeth 5 SHATTUCK 10-06.00
10 Velasquez, Elianna 5 HOOKER 10-02.00
11 Bell, Brooklyn 6 LAVERNE 10-01.00

Flight 2
1 Parker, Myra 5 HOOKER 12-10.00 10
2 Anguiano, Jemma 6 TURPIN 11-06.00 2
3 Zollinger, Kenna 6 MOORELAND 11-05.50 1
4 Humphries, Vivienne 6 MOORELAND 11-01.50
5 Smith, Paizlee 6 MOORELAND 10-06.00
6 Shipley, Isabella 6 LAVERNE 10-02.50
7 Zielke, Brynlee 5 TURPIN 10-02.00



#67 Boys' Long Jump 7/8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Costilla, Carlos 8 GUYMON 17-05.00 10
2 Busby, Cooper 8 FORT SUPPLY 17-01.75 8
3 Carter, Zachariah 8 FORT SUPPLY 16-11.25 6
4 Quick, Aydon 8 MOORELAND 16-09.00 4
5 Madsen, Carter 8 BEAVER 16-01.00 2
6 Weyburn, Bryce 8 BUFFALO 16-00.25 1
7 Kygar, Grady 8 GUYMON 15-08.25
8 Flores, Issac 8 BEAVER 15-04.75
9 Castillo, Evan 8 BEAVER 15-01.75

Flight 1
1 Costilla, Carlos 8 GUYMON 17-05.00 10
2 Busby, Cooper 8 FORT SUPPLY 17-01.75 8
3 Carter, Zachariah 8 FORT SUPPLY 16-11.25 6
4 Quick, Aydon 8 MOORELAND 16-09.00 4
5 Madsen, Carter 8 BEAVER 16-01.00 2
6 Weyburn, Bryce 8 BUFFALO 16-00.25 1
7 Kygar, Grady 8 GUYMON 15-08.25
8 Flores, Issac 8 BEAVER 15-04.75
9 Castillo, Evan 8 BEAVER 15-01.75

#68 Boys' Long Jump 5/6 Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cowan, Cade 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 14-05.50 10
2 Smith, Bladen 5 TURPIN 14-03.50 8
3 Strunk, Dillon 6 MOORELAND 13-05.00 6
4 Kirksey, Aidan 6 MOORELAND 13-03.75 4
5 Barnes, Cooper 6 HOOKER 13-03.50 2
6 Taylor, Kapp 5 FORGAN 13-03.00 1
7 Overton, Raphe 6 MOORELAND 13-03.00
8 Ceniceros, David 6 BUFFALO 13-00.00
9 Nichols, Taden 5 FORGAN 12-09.75
10 Allard, Shadeyn 6 TEXHOMA 12-05.25
11 Howell, Clayton 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 12-01.75
12 McGill, Holt 5 MOORELAND 12-01.50
13 Holcombe, Brysen 6 MOORELAND 11-08.75
14 Ray, Hudsen 5 HOOKER 11-08.00
15 Torres, Damian 5 TEXHOMA 11-06.25
16 Porras, Axel 6 TURPIN 11-04.00



Flight 1
1 Cowan, Cade 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 14-05.50 10
2 Smith, Bladen 5 TURPIN 14-03.50 8
3 Taylor, Kapp 5 FORGAN 13-03.00 1
4 Ceniceros, David 6 BUFFALO 13-00.00
5 Nichols, Taden 5 FORGAN 12-09.75
6 Allard, Shadeyn 6 TEXHOMA 12-05.25
7 Howell, Clayton 6 BALKO ELEMENTARY 12-01.75
8 Ray, Hudsen 5 HOOKER 11-08.00
9 Torres, Damian 5 TEXHOMA 11-06.25
10 Porras, Axel 6 TURPIN 11-04.00

Flight 2
1 Strunk, Dillon 6 MOORELAND 13-05.00 6
2 Kirksey, Aidan 6 MOORELAND 13-03.75 4
3 Barnes, Cooper 6 HOOKER 13-03.50 2
4 Overton, Raphe 6 MOORELAND 13-03.00
5 McGill, Holt 5 MOORELAND 12-01.50
6 Holcombe, Brysen 6 MOORELAND 11-08.75



Team Scores
Laverne MS Invitational - Apr 14, 2025

 Laverne HS

5/6 Grade
Boys (12 of 12 events completed)

1 Laverne 88
2 Mooreland 84
3 Hooker 83
4 Turpin 65
5 Balko Elementary 43
6 Buffalo 20
7 Beaver 18
8 Sweetwater 17
9 Forgan 12
9 Balko/Forgan 12
11 Sharon-Mutual 8
12 Goodwell Elementary 4
13 Perryton Christian Academy 3
14 Texhoma 1

Girls (12 of 12 events completed)

1 Hooker 84
2 Turpin 76
3 Buffalo 75
4 Laverne 66
5 Beaver 53
6 Mooreland 51
7 Shattuck 23
8 Texhoma 14
9 Balko Elementary 12
10 Goodwell Elementary 6
11 Balko/Forgan 4

7/8th Grade
Boys (16 of 16 events completed)

1 Guymon 148.5
2 Hooker 102
3 Laverne 80.5
4 Balko/Forgan 80
5 Beaver 68
6 Fort Supply 37
7 Buffalo 27
8 Sharon-Mutual 20
9 Mooreland 18
10 Turpin 17
11 Goodwell Elementary 15
12 Sweetwater 4
13 Texhoma 2

Girls (16 of 16 events completed)

1 Laverne 215
2 Goodwell Elementary 62
3 Texhoma 56
4 Hooker 51
5 Turpin 47
6 Guymon 41
7 Mooreland 35
8 Beaver 33
9 Buffalo 30
10 Sharon-Mutual 24
11 Balko/Forgan 19
12 Shattuck 4


